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Regional District #19  

 
  

        Memorandum 

 

 

To:  Finance Committee 

From:  Amanda Backhaus, Finance Director 

Date May 07, 2024 

Subject: Financial Statements 

 

 

Attached please find the financial statements for the period ending March 31, 2024. 

 
 
Motion:  Move to recommend that the Board of Education accept the third quarter 
financial statements for the period ending March 31, 2024, effective May 7, 2024. 
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Overview 

 

 

General Fund 

 

Estimated Revenues FY23/24 

 

1. Member Town Contribution - $20,035,910 

 

Based on adopted budget. 

 

2. Ag-Ed Grant - $624,808 

 

Estimated grant based on first three installments received of $156,202 each. 

 

3. Regular Education Tuition – $1,862,732 

 

Estimate based on actual tuition billed to date, $260,188 less than budget. 

 

4. Ag-Ed Tuition –$709,592 

 

Estimate based on actual student tuition billed to date. 

 

5. Special Education Tuition - $180,000 

 

Based on YTD revenues of $170,709 plus remaining months of fiscal year. 

 

6. Interest Income and Misc. - $270,000 

 

Based on YTD income of $204,542 plus estimated interest to be earned 4/1 to 6/30. 

 

 

Expenditures 

 

There are anticipated overages in both special education tuition payments and special education 

transportation costs.  These areas are still being evaluated by staff and will be addressed at a future 

Finance Committee meeting. 
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Other Funds: 

 

Miscellaneous Special Revenue Funds 

 

The 1122 Fund includes a variety of special projects funded by specific revenue sources. The main 

projects are Special Education reserve, ASTE Grant and Adult Education.   

 

 

Debt Service Fund 

 

Fund Balance at March 31, 2024 is $709,850.  This balance reflects the additional FY22/23 

yearend transfer of $261,960 to help reduce future debt service expenditures. This balance will be 

drawn down as principal and interest payments are made.   

 

 

Capital Projects 

 

Included in this report are project length schedules of revenues and expenditures for all open 

projects at this time.  Funding is in place according to the lease purchase program and all projects 

are within their expenditure budgets. 

 

 

 

Internal Service Funds 

 

Health Insurance Fund (Town of Mansfield, Mansfield BOE, and Region 19 BOE) 

 

Revenues exceeded expenditures through the quarter by $301,095.  Fund balance increased from 

$3,715,798 (including contributed capital) at July 1, 2023 to $4,016,893 at March 31, 2024. Claims 

through March averaged $672,989 (on a fiscal year basis) as compared to $669,301, the average 

for last fiscal year which represents a 0.6% increase. To be considered fully funded, the Health 

Insurance Fund needs to maintain a fund balance of approximately $2.1 million.   

 

 

Workers’ Compensation Fund 

 

Fund Balance at March 31, 2024 is $73,151 a $38,544 decrease. 
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Regional School District No. 19

SCHEDULE OF REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

BUDGET AND ACTUAL - BUDGETARY BASIS - GENERAL FUND 

FY24 - as of March 31, 2024

Variance With

Final Budget

Original Final Positive % of

Budget Budget Actual (Negative) Budget

Mansfield $ 11,951,245    $ 11,951,245    $ 9,462,800      $ (2,488,445)     79.2%

Ashford 3,680,487      3,680,487      2,915,200      (765,287)        79.2%

Willington 4,404,178      4,404,178      3,487,200      (916,978)        79.2%

Total property taxes 20,035,910    20,035,910    15,865,200    (4,170,710)     79.2%

Vocational Agriculture 590,000         590,000         468,606         (121,394)        79.4%

Charges for Services:

Tuition - Special Education 150,000         150,000         320,709         170,709         213.8%

Tuition - Vo-ag 655,000         655,000         548,932         (106,068)        83.8%

Tuition - Regular Education 2,122,920      2,122,920      1,473,482      (649,438)        69.4%

2,927,920      2,927,920      2,343,123      (584,797)        80.0%

Investment income 50,000           50,000           204,542         154,542         409.1%

Miscellaneous Revenue -                 -                 -                 -                     0.0%

Total Revenues $ 23,603,830    $ 23,603,830    $ 18,881,471    $ (4,722,359)     80.0%

Assessments to Member Towns:

Intergovernmental:  
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RSI-2

Regional School District No. 19

SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 

BUDGET AND ACTUAL - BUDGETARY BASIS - GENERAL FUND 

FY24 - as of March 31, 2024

Variance With

Final Budget

Original Final Positive %

Budget Budget Actual (Negative) Spent

Instructional Programs

English $ 1,118,850         $ 1,079,190         $ 713,562            $ 365,628             66.1%

Reading 15,810              15,810              45,135              (29,325)              285.5%

World Languages 799,450            800,430            514,156            286,274             64.2%

Physical Education 538,160            564,400            361,181            203,219             64.0%

Mathematics 1,231,800         1,060,360         697,361            362,999             65.8%

Science 1,334,440         1,337,720         903,745            433,975             67.6%

Social Studies 1,056,230         1,039,320         665,746            373,574             64.1%

Fine Arts/Art 297,150            297,150            186,396            110,754             62.7%

Fine Arts/Music 457,390            457,390            292,542            164,848             64.0%

Information Technology 604,100            604,100            438,493            165,607             72.6%

Career & Technical Education 403,220            420,790            268,614            152,176             63.8%

Tech Prep 24,950              24,950              9,402                15,548               37.7%

English Learners 73,340              73,340              45,135              28,205               61.5%

Substitute Teachers 152,000            158,000            151,198            6,802                 95.7%

Non-distributed costs 10,000              208,740                                    208,740             0.0%

Special Education Instruction 2,079,050         2,064,290         1,491,810         572,480             72.3%

Extended School Year 48,800              48,800              53,248              (4,448)                109.1%

Remedial Reading/Math 27,390              27,390              21,975              5,415                 80.2%

Agriculture Education 507,560            507,560            354,740            152,820             69.9%

Tuition Payments 307,880            307,880            1,120,905         (813,025)            364.1%

Depot Campus 238,350            238,350            127,935            110,415             53.7%

Central Services 500                   500                                           500                    0.0%

Total Instructional Programs 11,326,420       11,336,460       8,463,280         2,873,180          74.7%

Guidance Services:

School Counseling 826,740            826,740            539,134            -                         65.2%

Health Services 189,040            174,990            101,655            287,606             58.1%

Psychological Services 369,280            318,210            185,829            132,381             58.4%

Total Guidance Services 1,385,060         1,319,940         826,618            419,987             62.6%

Curriculum Development

Curriculum Development 15,000              15,000              13,092              1,908                 87.3%

Professional Development 27,000              27,000              3,774                23,226               14.0%

Total public works  42,000              42,000              16,866              25,134               40.2%

Educational Media 158,720            158,720            105,804            52,916               66.7%

(Continued on next page)
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Regional School District No. 19

SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 

BUDGET AND ACTUAL - BUDGETARY BASIS - GENERAL FUND (CONTINUED) 

FY24 - as of March 31, 2024

Variance With

Final Budget

Original Final Positive %

Budget Budget Actual (Negative) Spent

General Administration

Board of Education $ 89,770              $ 89,770              $ 75,736              $ 14,034               84.4%

Superintendent's Office 272,940            272,940            224,451            48,489               82.2%

Special Education Management 335,440            335,440            234,086            101,354             69.8%

Principal's Office Services 812,760            857,570            627,852            229,718             73.2%

Business Management 449,800            493,460            369,040            124,420             74.8%

Central Services 296,220            296,220            215,516            80,704               72.8%

Reproduction Center - R19 102,300            102,300            67,645              34,655               66.1%

Security 252,180            250,570            176,891            73,679               70.6%

Plant Operations - Buildings 1,728,660         1,725,670         1,182,956         542,714             68.6%

Total General Administration 4,340,070         4,423,940         3,174,173         1,249,767          71.7%

Student Activities

Student Activities 123,250            130,250            69,509              60,741               53.4%

Athletic Program 954,940            954,940            685,931            269,009             71.8%

Total Student Activities 1,078,190         1,085,190         755,440            329,750             69.6%

Transportation

Transportation 1,260,990         1,260,990         855,343            405,647             67.8%

Special Education Transportation 350,000            350,000            483,667            (133,667)            138.2%

Total Transportation 1,610,990         1,610,990         1,339,010         271,980             83.1%

Employee Benefits 3,227,380         3,214,160         2,351,480         862,680             73.2%

Total Expenditures 23,168,830       23,168,830       17,032,670       6,085,395          73.5%

  

Other Financing Uses:  

Transfers out:  

Special Revenue Funds 435,000            435,000            295,000            140,000             67.8%

Total other financing uses  435,000            435,000            295,000            140,000             67.8%

Total  $ 23,603,830       $ 23,603,830       $ 17,327,670       $ 6,225,395          73.4%
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Regional School District #19

Trial Balance - All Funds

March 31, 2024

DR CR

Cash Equivalent Investments $ 6,824,140       $ -               

Working Cash Fund 700                 -               

Prepaid Expenditures 1,200              -               

Accounts Receivable 979,061          -               

Accounts and Other Payables -                  1,516,488    

Encumbrances Payable - Prior Year -                  -               

Fund Balance - Unavailable -                  340,673       

Fund Balance - Available -                  4,297,459    

Actual Expenditures 18,339,474     -               

Actual Revenues -                  19,989,954  

Total $ 26,144,575     $ 26,144,575  
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.

Other Education Debt Capital Student
General Operating Grants Service Projects Activity

Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund

Cash Equivalent Investments $ 1,761,806      $ 1,422,899    (244,946)      $ 1,177,920    1,631,208    $ 495,719       

Working Cash Fund 700                -               -               -               -               

Prepaid Expenditures -               -               -               -               -               

Accounts Receivable (321)               -               (17,018)        -               995,115       1,285           

Accounts and Other Payables (52,604)          (554)             (468,070)      (995,115)      (144)             

Encumbrances Payable-Prior Year -                 -               -               -               -               -               

Fund Balance - Unavailable -               -               -               (339,214)      -               

Fund Balance - Available (156,954)        (1,088,769)   87,915         (744,187)      (1,335,821)   (441,824)      

Actual Expenditures 17,328,844    149,172       219,989       34,338         300,715       238,622       
 

Actual Revenues (18,881,471)   (482,749)      (45,940)        -               (256,888)      (293,657)      

Total $ -                 $ -               $ -               $ (0)                 $ -               $ -               

Regional School District 19

Trial Balances

March 31, 2024
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.

Cash Equivalent Investments

Working Cash Fund

Prepaid Expenditures

Accounts Receivable

Accounts and Other Payables

Encumbrances Payable-Prior Year

Fund Balance - Unavailable

Fund Balance - Available

Actual Expenditures

Actual Revenues

Total

Regional School District 19

Trial Balances

March 31, 2024

Regional School District 19

Trial Balances

Dependent Uninsured OPEB Memorial E.O. Smith Workers' Total
Care Medical Reimb. Trust Scholarship Foundation Compensation All
Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Funds

1,612           $ (1,200)          $ 504,512             $ 1,459           $ -               $ 73,151         $ 6,824,140      

-               -               -                     -               -               -               700                

-               1,200           -                     -               -               -               1,200             

-               -               -                     -               -               -               979,061         

-               -               -                     -               -               -               (1,516,488)     

-               -               -                     -               -               -               -                 

-               -               -                     (1,459)          -               -               (340,673)        

(1,612)          -               (504,512)            -               -               (111,695)      (4,297,459)     

-               -               -                     -               -               67,794         18,339,474    

-               -               -                     -               -               (29,250)        (19,989,954)   

$ -               $ -               $ -                     $ -               $ -               $ -               $ -                 

March 31, 2024
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Regional School District #19

Debt Service Fund

Balance Sheet

2024 2023

Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 1,177,920         $ 6,945,149         

Total Assets 1,177,920         6,945,149         

Liabilities and Fund Balance

Liabilities

Accounts Payable 468,070            6,087,758         

Total Liabilities 468,070            6,087,758         

Fund Balance 709,850            857,391            

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 1,177,920         $ 6,945,149         

Note:  Cash & Accounts Payable balances in FY23 reflect the issuance of bond anticipation 

notes in the amount of $4,375,000 to cover cash flow needs for the 

roof & solar projects during construction.

March 31, 2024

(with comparative totals for March 31, 2023)
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Regional School District #19

Debt Service Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and

Changes in Fund Balance

2024 2023

Revenues

Intergovernmental $ -                    $ -                    

Total Revenues -                    -                    

Expenditures

Principal Payments -                    -                    

Interest Payments 32,338              35,023              

Issuance Costs 2,000                6,100                

Total Expenditures 34,338              41,123              

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues (34,338)             (41,123)             

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Transfers in - General Fund -                    -                    

Net Change in Fund Balance (34,338)             (41,123)             

Fund Balance - July 1 744,187            898,514            

Fund Balance - Mar. 31 $ 709,850            $ 857,391            

March 31, 2024

(with comparative totals for March 31, 2023)
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Schedule D

2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

Revenues:

Intergovernmental revenues -$           -$           -$           -$           -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         

Bond Premium 47,688       

Interest Income 261,960     

Total revenues 309,648     -             -             -             -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           

Other Financing Sources:

Operating Transfers in:

     General Fund -             75,000       110,000     110,000     100,000   100,000   75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     

Total revenues and other

     financing sources 309,648     75,000       110,000     110,000     100,000   100,000   75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     

Expenditures:

Debt Service:

     Debt Issuance Costs 6,100          

     Principal - Athletic Renov 155,000     155,000     155,000     155,000     

     Interest-Athletic Renov 21,312       16,276       11,044       5,618          

     Debt Service - Interest BAN -Roof Replacement166,696     

     Principal - Roof Replacement 65,000       65,000       65,000       65,000       65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     

     Interest-Roof Replacement 49,867       48,400       45,800       43,200       40,600     38,000     35,400     32,800     30,200     27,600     25,000     22,400     19,800     

Total Expenditures 463,975     284,676     276,844     268,818     105,600   103,000   100,400   97,800     95,200     92,600     90,000     87,400     84,800     

Excess of Revenues and Other

     Financing Sources over (under)

     Expenditures (154,327)    (209,676)    (166,844)    (158,818)    (5,600)      (3,000)      (25,400)    (22,800)    (20,200)    (17,600)    (15,000)    (12,400)    (9,800)      

Less:  Due to State

Fund Balance, July 1 898,514     744,187     534,511     367,667     208,849   203,249   200,249   174,849   152,049   131,849   114,249   99,249     86,849     

Fund Balance, June 30 744,187$   534,511$   367,667$   208,849$   203,249$ 200,249$ 174,849$ 152,049$ 131,849$ 114,249$ 99,249$   86,849$   77,049$   

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #19

DEBT SERVICE FUND

Estimated Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures

and Changes in Fund Balance
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Schedule D

Revenues:

Intergovernmental revenues

Bond Premium

Interest Income

Total revenues

Other Financing Sources:

Operating Transfers in:

     General Fund

Total revenues and other

     financing sources

Expenditures:

Debt Service:

     Debt Issuance Costs

     Principal - Athletic Renov

     Interest-Athletic Renov

     Debt Service - Interest BAN -Roof Replacement

     Principal - Roof Replacement

     Interest-Roof Replacement

Total Expenditures

Excess of Revenues and Other

     Financing Sources over (under)

     Expenditures

Less:  Due to State

Fund Balance, July 1

Fund Balance, June 30

2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042

-$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         

-           -           -           -           -           -           -           

75,000     75,000     75,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     

75,000     75,000     75,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     

65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     40,000     

17,200     14,600     12,000     9,400       6,800       4,200       1,600       

82,200     79,600     77,000     74,400     71,800     69,200     41,600     

(7,200)      (4,600)      (2,000)      (24,400)    (21,800)    (19,200)    8,400       

77,049     69,849     65,249     63,249     38,849     17,049     (2,151)      

69,849$   65,249$   63,249$   38,849$   17,049$   (2,151)$    6,249$     

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #19

DEBT SERVICE FUND

Estimated Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures

and Changes in Fund Balance
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Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Vo-Ag Equipment Grant 590,062.00          29,503.00            560,559.00        590,062.00          -                    587,364.98        2,697.02            

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Athletic Facility Reno/Maintenance 923,248.00          923,248.00          -                    923,248.00          791,178.00        95,529.00          36,541.00          

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Tile & Carpet Replacement 125,322.65          125,322.65          -                    125,322.65          -                    94,954.80          30,367.85          

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Replacement Furniture 97,927.49            97,927.49            -                    97,927.49            -                    97,896.00          31.49                 

Café Tables & Chairs 52,000.00            52,000.00            -                    52,000.00            -                    51,922.60          77.40                 

Total Replacement Furniture Projects: 149,927.49          149,927.49          -                    149,927.49          -                    149,818.60        108.89               

REPLACEMENT FLOORING

Revenues Expenditures

REPLACEMENT FURNITURE PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

Revenues Expenditures

CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF APRIL 11, 2024

Revenues Expenditures

ATHLETIC FACILTY PROJECTS
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CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF APRIL 11, 2024

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Alerton Project 40,180.00            40,180.00            -                    40,180.00            -                    40,180.00          -                    

Indoor Air Quality 155,000.00          155,000.00          -                    155,000.00          169,017.00        -                    (14,017.00)        

VFDS Replacement 4,000.00              4,000.00              -                    4,000.00              -                    -                    4,000.00            

ART-3 Air Filters for clay& dust control 11,000.00            11,000.00            -                    11,000.00            -                    -                    11,000.00          

Greenhouse Projects 22,199.01            22,199.01            -                    22,199.01            -                    22,199.01          -                    

Total HVAC/IAQ Projects: 232,379.01          232,379.01          -                    232,379.01 169,017.00        62,379.01          983.00               

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

2018 Security Grant 27,302.70            27,302.70            -                    27,302.70            -                    27,302.70          -                    

R19 Roof Replacement 5,284,744.00       4,564,629.00       720,115.00        5,284,744.00       -                    4,672,568.94     612,175.06        

R19 Roof Photo Voltaic Project 1,600,000.00       1,145,602.00       454,398.00        1,600,000.00       -                    1,399,929.82     200,070.18        

Maintenance Projects 741,524.55          741,524.55          -                    741,524.55          26,416.50          481,522.73        233,585.32        

Security Upgrades 183,000.00          183,000.00          -                    183,000.00          178,711.64        4,288.36            

Door Replacement 20,134.49            20,134.49            -                    20,134.49            -                    5,981.48            14,153.01          

Window Replacement 11,601.62            11,601.62            -                    11,601.62            -                    11,601.62          -                    

Kitchen Equipment Replacement 27,754.59            27,754.59            -                    27,754.59            -                    20,307.68          7,446.91            

Overhead Door Replacement - Ag Ed 5,000.00              5,000.00              -                    5,000.00              -                    -                    5,000.00            

Replacement Equipment - Gym 17,153.57            17,153.57            -                    17,153.57            -                    14,428.00          2,725.57            

Classroom Shades (12 Rooms) 27,616.00            27,616.00            -                    27,616.00            -                    26,889.00          727.00               

Acid Tank 13,000.00            13,000.00            -                    13,000.00            -                    6,975.00            6,025.00            

Power Supply Replacement 8,000.00              8,000.00              -                    8,000.00              -                    -                    8,000.00            

NFPA Sprinkler Replacement 24,000.00            24,000.00            -                    24,000.00            -                    -                    24,000.00          

E.O. Smith Security Improvements 220,000.00          220,000.00          -                    220,000.00          56,137.77          2,072.45            161,789.78        

Vinton Upgrades for STARR Program 20,000.00            20,000.00            -                    20,000.00            -                    3,147.00            16,853.00          

Front Wall block replacement 17,000.00            17,000.00            -                    17,000.00            -                    -                    17,000.00          

Purchase of Future Property 131,000.00          131,000.00          -                    131,000.00          6,450.00            -                    124,550.00        

Total Maintenance Projects: 8,378,831.52       7,204,318.52       1,174,513.00     8,378,831.52       89,004.27          6,851,438.06     1,438,389.19     

HVAC/IAQ PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

MAINTENANCE PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures
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CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF APRIL 11, 2024

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Van #4 Replacement 22,091.00            28,979.00            (6,888.00)          22,091.00            -                    48,454.00          (26,363.00)        

Total Rolling Stock/Equip Projects: 22,091.00            28,979.00            (6,888.00)          22,091.00            -                    48,454.00          (26,363.00)        

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Computer Equipment 2,022,573.80       2,022,573.80       -                    2,022,573.80       8,502.73            1,675,824.07     338,247.00        

Total Technology Equipment Projects: 2,022,573.80       2,022,573.80       -                    2,022,573.80       8,502.73            1,675,824.07     338,247.00        

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

TOTAL CAPTIAL PROJECTS: 12,444,435.47$  10,716,251.47$  1,728,184.00$  12,444,435.47$  1,057,702.00$  9,565,762.52$  1,820,970.95$  

Revenues Expenditures

ROLLING STOCK/EQUIPMENT PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures
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Town of Mansfield

Health Insurance Fund

Balance Sheet

March 31, 2024

(with comparative totals for March 31, 2023)

2024 2023

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,222,010 $ 4,433,431

      Total Assets 4,222,010 4,433,431

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities

   Accrued Medical Claims 205,117 592,000

   Deferred Revenue -                    4,000

   Accounts Payable -                    -                    

      Total Liabilities 205,117 596,000

Fund Balance

   Fund Balance - Available 4,016,893 3,837,431

      Total Fund Balance 4,016,893 3,837,431         

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 4,222,010 $ 4,433,431
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Percent of 

Budget Adopted

2023/24 2024 Budget 2023

Revenues

   Premium Income $ 9,115,690       $ 6,862,142     75% $ 6,353,006      

   Interest Income 40,000            113,603        284% 71,014           

   Other Income -                 65,612          19,651           

      Total Revenues 9,155,690       7,041,357     77% 6,443,672      

Expenditures

   Medical claims 8,181,610       5,459,526     67% 5,761,936      

   Administrative expenses 360,910          308,734        86% 313,719         

   H.S.A Contributions 541,400          605,204        112% 521,261         

   Employee Wellness Program 27,190            32,653          120% 28,520           

   Payment in lieu of Insurance 160,400          178,351        111% 153,851         

   Payroll 145,110          112,139        77% 86,936           

   Medical Supplies 10,000            1,754            18% 7,119             

   Consultants 68,000            41,901          62% 45,476           

      Total Expenditures 9,494,620 6,740,262 71% 6,918,818

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues (338,930)        301,095 (475,145)

Fund Balance, July 1 3,715,798 3,715,798 4,312,576

Fund Balance plus Cont. Capital, Mar. 31 $ 3,376,868 $ 4,016,893 $ 3,837,431

(with comparative totals for March 31, 2023)

Town of Mansfield

Health Insurance Fund

Comparative Statement of Revenues, Expenditures

and Changes in Fund Balance

March 31, 2024
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ANTHEM BLUE CROSS MONTHLY CLAIMS

FISCAL YEAR BASIS

MONTH

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

ANNUAL 

TOTAL

MONTHLY 

AVG

 

% OF 

INCREASE

FY 14/15 FY 15/16 FY 16/17 FY 17/18 FY 18/19 FY 19/20 FY 20/21 FY 21/22 FY 22/23 FY 23/24

10 Yr. 

Average     

FY '15-'24

5 Yr. 

Average 

FY'20-'24

726,844     670,831     624,986     635,511     677,762     575,187     502,340     732,174     569,075     622,741     633,745       600,303       

642,551     543,358     559,616     693,352     637,797     463,354     530,591     653,217     751,555     830,463     630,585       645,836       

807,550     585,211     526,981     580,713     448,658     368,849     619,654     710,554     660,473     598,755     590,740       591,657       

804,719     601,860     730,529     626,574     492,678     553,772     516,687     629,239     590,303     670,357     621,672       592,072       

699,223     636,890     593,143     494,144     625,036     747,715     677,537     883,643     646,278     825,188     682,880       756,072       

962,302     591,806     818,113     706,518     552,194     748,345     701,516     753,094     684,752     824,962     734,360       742,534       

204,233     662,815     634,365     560,142     491,801     453,346     372,145     450,816     505,281     479,788     481,473       452,275       

916,556     672,054     495,084     581,428     445,958     505,938     312,376     423,500     677,811     581,312     561,202       500,187       

1,077,897  703,019     583,507     523,374     460,640     696,515     515,316     572,469     757,141     623,332     651,321       632,955       

703,022     768,447     484,549     525,605     501,553     294,909     479,421     434,756     638,740     536,778       461,957       

509,140     566,735     457,160     554,640     647,507     295,561     692,937     821,163     696,683     582,392       626,586       

648,834     614,551     484,562     776,142     550,778     426,388     552,351     618,063     853,521     613,910       612,581       

8,702,872  7,617,578  6,992,596  7,258,143  6,532,362  6,129,879  6,472,871  7,682,688  8,031,613  6,056,898  7,147,750    6,874,790    

725,239     634,798     582,716     604,845     544,364     510,823     539,406     640,224     669,301     672,989     612,471       606,549       

29.0% -12.5% -8.2% 3.8% -10.0% -6.2% 5.6% 18.7% 4.5% 0.6% 2.53% 4.6%
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Regional School District #19

Workers' Compensation Insurance Internal Service Fund

Balance Sheet

March 31, 2024

(with comparative totals for March 31, 2023)

Assets 2024 2023

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 73,151              $ 108,910            

Prepaid Expenditures -                    -                    

Total Assets 73,151              108,910            

Liabilities and Fund Balance

Liabilities

Accounts Payable -                    -                    

Total Liabilities -                    -                    

Fund Balance 73,151              108,910            

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 73,151              $ 108,910            
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Regional School District No. 19

Workers' Compensation Insurance Internal Service Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and

Changes in Retained Earnings

March 31, 2024

(with comparative totals for March 31, 2023)

2024 2023

Revenues

Contributions from General Fund $ 29,250              $ 59,205              

Other (CIRMA Member Distribution) -                    -                    

Total Revenues 29,250              59,205              

Expenditures

Workers' Compensation Premiums 67,794              50,853              

Total Expenditures 67,794              50,853              

Net Change in Fund Balance (38,544)             8,352                

Fund Balance, July 1 111,695            100,558            

Fund Balance, Mar. 31 $ 73,151              $ 108,910            
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Regional School District #19

1122 Fund Details

Balance Balance

Activity 07/01/23 Revenues Expenditures 03/31/24

Closed Accounts

Open Accounts

621500 DropoutPrevention $ (14)                  $ $ $ (14)                  

622260 ASTE Grant 102                 102                 

622620 NationalScienceFound.Grant 800                 800                 

622630 Special Education 860,528          381,569          1,447              1,240,650       

622790  Amer. Assoc of Woodturners Grant 240                 240                 

62284/62285/62290 Rural Youth Development FFA Grant 543                 543                 

622880  Aviation Program 6,741              6,741              

623150 ASTE GRANT 18 19 456                 456                 

623160  Uconn ECE Award -                  -                  

623170 ASTE GRANT 20/21 21/22 120,040          554                 119,486          

624050  NEASC Evaluation 887                 887                 

  

622990 Poetry Foundation Award 200                 200                 

626090 School Use Fund 35,208            35,208            
  

634400 Athletic Program 7,765              7,765              

660000/661000 Adult Education 55,322            101,180          147,171          9,330              

680000 Employee Benefits (51)                  (51)                  

Total $ 1,088,768       $ 482,749          $ 149,172          $ 1,422,343       

March 31,  2024
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Regional School District #19

Summary of Investments

March 31, 2024

General Fund

Avg. Rate of Date of Date of Accrued

Institution Principal Interest Purchase Maturity 03/31/2024

State Treasurer $ 6,633,880    5.39% Various Various $ -                   Est

Net Interest Received 7/1/23 - 03/31/24 204,542            

        Total Interest, General Fund @ 03/31/24 $ 204,542            
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Actual Actual Actual Budget Year to Date

2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 03/31/24

General Fund Expenditure Budget:

Outplacement Tuition 1,088,444$         1,359,783$         1,327,904$         1,093,930$         992,186$            

Transportation Costs 302,810              543,028              700,273              350,000              483,667              

Instruction 1,948,829           1,951,400           1,946,456           2,113,090           1,545,058           

Management 302,810              304,341              294,112              335,440              234,086              

Total General Fund Special Education Costs 3,642,893           4,158,552           4,268,745           3,892,460           3,254,997           

Offsetting revenue from Special Education Reserve (686,000)             (350,000)             (1,400,000)          (876,050)             (657,038)             

Net Budgeted Expenditures 2,956,893$         3,808,552$         2,868,745$         3,016,410$         2,597,959$         

Actual Actual Actual Budget Year to Date

2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 03/31/24

Gross Revenues:

State Agency & Excess Cost Grant 139,455$            471,988$            563,030$            502,611$            366,206$            

Medicaid Reimbursment 8,232                  16,944                16,405                16,500                15,363                

Tuition Income 727,000               369,413               373,000               -                        -                        
Total Revenues 874,687              858,345              952,435              519,111              381,569              

Gross Expenditures:

Outplacement Tuition 686,000$            350,000$            1,400,000$         876,050$            657,038$            

CompiuClaim Billing 1,504                  1,507                  1,719                  1,800                  

Total Expenditures 687,504              351,507              1,401,719           877,850              657,038              

Actual Net Income/(Cost) 187,183$            506,838$            (449,284)$           (358,739)$           (275,469)$           

Special Ed Reserve, beginning balance 615,792              802,975              1,309,813           860,529              501,790              

Special Ed Reserve, ending balance 802,975$            1,309,813$         860,529$            501,790$            226,321$            

Regional School District #19

Special Education Cost Analysis - General Fund

Special Education Reserve Summary
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Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 04/28/2024 16:56
User:             5407pball
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      1

YTD REVENUE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2024 09

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

601000 Member Town Contribution           

11010005 43710  Mansfield                  -11,951,245           0 -11,951,245  -9,462,800.00                 -2,488,445.00   79.2%
11010005 43711  Ashford                     -3,680,487           0  -3,680,487  -2,915,200.00                   -765,287.00   79.2%
11010005 43713  Willington                  -4,404,178           0  -4,404,178  -3,487,200.00                   -916,978.00   79.2%

     TOTAL Member Town Contribution        -20,035,910           0 -20,035,910 -15,865,200.00                 -4,170,710.00   79.2%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -20,035,910           0 -20,035,910 -15,865,200.00                 -4,170,710.00

602000 Grants                             

11020005 43315  Vo-Ag                         -590,000           0    -590,000    -468,606.00                   -121,394.00   79.4%

     TOTAL Grants                             -590,000           0    -590,000    -468,606.00                   -121,394.00   79.4%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -590,000           0    -590,000    -468,606.00                   -121,394.00

603000 Tuition                            

11030005 43701  Tuit-Sped                     -150,000           0    -150,000    -320,708.65                    170,708.65  213.8%
11030005 43702  Tuit-Ed                       -655,000           0    -655,000    -548,932.37                   -106,067.63   83.8%
11030005 43707  Tuit-RegEd                  -2,122,920           0  -2,122,920  -1,473,481.69                   -649,438.31   69.4%

     TOTAL Tuition                          -2,927,920           0  -2,927,920  -2,343,122.71                   -584,797.29   80.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -2,927,920           0  -2,927,920  -2,343,122.71                   -584,797.29

604000 Other                              

11040005 46101  Int Income                     -50,000           0     -50,000    -204,541.97                    154,541.97  409.1%

     TOTAL Other                               -50,000           0     -50,000    -204,541.97                    154,541.97  409.1%

                           TOTAL REVENUES      -50,000           0     -50,000    -204,541.97                    154,541.97

                              GRAND TOTAL  -23,603,830           0 -23,603,830 -18,881,470.68                 -4,722,359.32   80.0%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by patricia ball **                                          
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Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 04/28/2024 16:59
User:             5407pball
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      1

YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2024 09

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

1110 Region 19 General Fund               

611020 English                            

11110205 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,032,910     -39,660     993,250     640,606.07            .00     352,643.93   64.5%
11110205 51101  Instr Asst                      27,390           0      27,390      18,839.87            .00       8,550.13   68.8%
11110205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11110205 53101  Instr Svc                       42,500           0      42,500      41,486.00            .00       1,014.00   97.6%
11110205 56001  Offce Supp                         850           0         850         291.52            .00         558.48   34.3%
11110205 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,500           0       2,500       2,261.63         113.16         125.21   95.0%
11110205 56411  Textb New                        9,000           0       9,000       7,438.10            .00       1,561.90   82.6%
11110205 56413  Textb Repl                       3,000           0       3,000       2,189.09            .00         810.91   73.0%
11110205 56934  NonCp Comp                           0           0           0         450.00            .00        -450.00  100.0%
11110205 58908  Awrd & Prz                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL English                           1,118,850     -39,660   1,079,190     713,562.28         113.16     365,514.56   66.1%

611030 Reading                            

11110351 51001  Clas Ins-C                      73,340           0      73,340      45,134.72            .00      28,205.28   61.5%
11110351 51034  Title I Gr                     -58,680           0     -58,680            .00            .00     -58,680.00     .0%
11110351 56110  Inst Suppl                         900           0         900            .00            .00         900.00     .0%
11110351 56114  Test Suppl                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Reading                              15,810           0      15,810      45,134.72            .00     -29,324.72  285.5%

611040 World Languages                    

11110405 51001  Clas Ins-C                     778,540         980     779,520     505,503.93            .00     274,016.07   64.8%
11110405 51009  Dept Heads                       6,610           0       6,610       5,269.56            .00       1,340.44   79.7%
11110405 51010  Curric Dev                       2,000           0       2,000       2,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11110405 52203  M Fee/Dues                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11110405 55939  Prog Exp                           400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11110405 56001  Offce Supp                         350           0         350         267.91            .00          82.09   76.5%
11110405 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000         965.06            .00       1,034.94   48.3%
11110405 56114  Test Suppl                       1,200           0       1,200         150.00            .00       1,050.00   12.5%
11110405 56411  Textb New                        4,520           0       4,520            .00            .00       4,520.00     .0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZPkmLRvgqtGmxkYjrW%2FEQ5AvJ0zbr6DtDpx7nHWYhNXO%2BdnMBHcrIbfiWhF0OY5h
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HUqjp%2Bl3SDun%2FaP4Iduy8UIvNONHwS3Uxqxu3vEZJU5xhDO58dm4cEncrKd1Cm%2FA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dsVx2QSc7hUImbsXXwyuzbuIR9JM%2FF04cAVMZm6YB7nJLdTg2PNeMN5ksLtA0dWi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YfV3AAYQArDNIjNL4TNxh3K568Gl1rhRvH2ROD3kpUgm%2FD%2FE6sGxh%2BkgvNP4SiXU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EaCkT0xwb4JvyGEPF3OK0e%2FnSXLdlYMnVtPXd3687DoV%2B%2FHsP7UHCLmVr5f3iyYy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9VumC9sHGHkpjb4i5WGU7gktAyDIROP%2BdGd1igBXV4GRsgyXxRUYpVft7aqbwSCW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6kE0x0L8IKRDXTjGDdn4w0pNZBFVYLzI2WvcMxalWGZ8yYgT%2FkYSSqRCGInF%2BxBo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h6Pofpi4chnfn0L8Mn1%2ByNbRL13GKSLGjj5PZOx8JW9gADuOfOgVoYBLmi7l7QdR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ofuBBUEaVcrJxuBerHTM6OHyePcdVL5jHqgU9FLfTIcl3Txx2M7WPPnZJtzzWB0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eHW32sJZ2lXc5c4iO62pAzaHV%2FrZ%2FaJRQKTfzohFErfsYQ%2F5z%2Bw7HscBxsVSvQgS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ocG41x6IdcQHq%2F8r%2FJSxFhUQkD1VrMDpducEr3WBIAgo5sz71a%2B0N724%2BsEiw6ZL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yq53x283VEjxZKX%2FeINIcsZgqtRa1vOUH3DYkRr5SNhSG40hQJCuyTMZlOealrY2
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11110405 56413  Textb Repl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11110405 56912  Prog Suppl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11110405 56934  NonCp Comp                         280           0         280            .00            .00         280.00     .0%
11110405 57345  Educat Eq                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11110405 58907  Team Fees                          800           0         800            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
11110405 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL World Languages                     799,450         980     800,430     514,156.46            .00     286,273.54   64.2%

611060 Physical Education                 

11110605 51001  Clas Ins-C                     520,750      26,240     546,990     352,227.13            .00     194,762.87   64.4%
11110605 51009  Dept Heads                       6,610           0       6,610       4,067.04            .00       2,542.96   61.5%
11110605 52202  Trv/ConFee                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11110605 53240  Field Trip                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
11110605 54902  Equip Rep                        2,000           0       2,000         800.00            .00       1,200.00   40.0%
11110605 55960  Contr Svcs                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11110605 56110  Inst Suppl                       5,000           0       5,000       3,444.18         465.00       1,090.82   78.2%
11110605 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11110605 56912  Prog Suppl                           0           0           0         642.64            .00        -642.64  100.0%
11110605 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Physical Education                  538,160      26,240     564,400     361,180.99         465.00     202,754.01   64.1%

611080 Mathematics                        

11110805 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,137,790    -138,180     999,610     661,491.18            .00     338,118.82   66.2%
11110805 51101  Instr Asst                      66,530     -33,260      33,270      22,484.48            .00      10,785.52   67.6%
11110805 51122  OT-T&1/2                             0           0           0         140.74            .00        -140.74  100.0%
11110805 52203  M Fee/Dues                         270           0         270            .00            .00         270.00     .0%
11110805 54902  Equip Rep                          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11110805 56001  Offce Supp                       1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
11110805 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000       1,823.61          89.17          87.22   95.6%
11110805 56400  Ref BkPeri                         200           0         200          50.00            .00         150.00   25.0%
11110805 56412  Textb Repr                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11110805 56413  Textb Repl                       7,500           0       7,500       6,812.47       1,319.50        -631.97  108.4%
11110805 56507  Comp Suppl                       4,870           0       4,870            .00            .00       4,870.00     .0%
11110805 56508  Comp Softw                       3,500           0       3,500       4,213.70            .00        -713.70  120.4%
11110805 57345  Educat Eq                        4,130           0       4,130            .00            .00       4,130.00     .0%
11110805 58907  Team Fees                        2,610           0       2,610         345.00            .00       2,265.00   13.2%

27

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h%2BE8N%2B71ZW%2B5AWUSYAa2hdP9XQl2r%2B13jKG6zrNvUDmFbYtiy8PXvvB15TLbQiDO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N3uJltE6Ij34U9YvRaQ9l6UBNGJg9QxxKAy%2Fe%2FWm7O%2FKXtyPGbEPk4dTyHDmbIcA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x6ncge1bSrp3WhJ6aG7qJ6NTooVVCvznbajOZkwLmsQC%2B5pR82bBqg7zDOghaUDC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TlE2h5dsAcS2fHCnvxpnHj8v3FBJQyJVK4MNFsnJc10CbVTUhvbO1PL8zb7Ex0B%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HB6KJyF0vzBr8ROYx8dRJVzERwg0Ul%2FkH8DKxYi8LDFOikjQj%2F4dKz9oH5RJSp%2B2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=COaj4hdlMX7w7lNmwAfiQcSOAQ0uNLu%2FU2PKnZQFCPFduTNJ8oyJAQz%2FK9GEX3P0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z%2FinCOg07TdgJpNiTtNKFd%2BG3P0mALxQvoxzx2f3132DZsciPztRsTZGrA3jn3j1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OjWOfbxyTkozC9jzykfB0Zy0JYq5T21Y0RRjLR%2BV5%2FiCVhFvcfqhVuHLykqXp2eI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ma8CNyq7Jkx4zaZZZR5xOi6%2BYXq%2FI7ZQpAtKkJxj8qheMhHzQ5v%2FO%2B3MP0SrvD%2Fg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ylO4oBg86Drn2Mh6XOwTa%2FrrvQId4K251zCm4WMmBsEB7WwrDZu%2FF0FVZXdSpcbH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OCDYsp9TAzeajH1TjeRyBaUwE0GyEON5%2BSwez0y0OD2bqQF0Kq6s6dNQsNgFShfk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ybjZqPYtIpDkAx4SuJjmaHp2RjlXjJwlUwxdaMiLkeQjRjoOyaM5f2%2Ff8f%2Ba27t
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6f%2B3Rbi0GJGBDItRGFBvY59dZ8RlRs862eyCb2jAHfgI3A2yEPnfEJ593Ji%2Fl2PJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CNDXQHxW4BOgMl6qPgwx7qZM3bfjXkv1s5HY9zpkdWO3149u%2BUmGL1JHyUrz80e9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FLM21Svsz0sqYjMLmAxhPDcRfp0oGjrmQRvgIj7V2M56WF8nzCXxNqAc9pNk9nHI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tsDvEVQ4I2oEnzF9NsoBkYcC%2FWAX7jjGy4l0NPeV2pVi5H6pajzsQgLj2S0MWy4W
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BEMC04KoJNzMqNQIpyqLGoFRJ3Lwm%2FCXidXxXbKZydPoLsy843ca7s9fi9Z057t8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G4a1UiLwZXVRTT0WVU9KUFGroqUfN7vYtni4Oon57dD6yFxpYRx5Mypw2LlkQ%2B1S
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aciCxoI76ixvIqUfaxSZ1%2BcT%2BONXN1m5J7cmFh2Juh8Cy6dqA1sFbjZ8p3V6Lf51
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9SfoWE3iuNH%2FZ96sYksdjIxb7PUSkt3LmlvKjCB66s5ctRIZt6OsNqD7zxNb%2Bfix
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6P2QnBV4%2FXb4H49Z9EkE0RUy9pPrR4eWGPytCVdBGwYKfBZWMuBKvmr3tGrMnDiA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LKb6r8ziHPUM3wKwJmKOC96ToLofgY4JxYDy%2BFNKQ%2FQQXO7nl7J4tRsw7C64Xe%2FK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bsklHwkOLohLLKj2fTFLG%2BMfTnPPUY2mpJVuD6KyoQ5xVRMFfX1tnIYtpK5dl%2BWC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QKZDH5KqspTVwwmmyKsXWiGwej%2BoV03MGKUyjByiV1bPQ6fs6dP1VBOe8iC4DcGY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5cBKMnmozavpcZj56T5mk3PgpVutdjJc1ljo7f3yGNDYm9Fp%2Bbz4Z89CxFvDlx%2BU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SWpOrHz9uvan9tuhVBeI9YBaBcrK5uPGNjP1EtFJXfBeTIBhmDLC6bNeD2pMNDGE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hJfvNhDLLpx8thJpD920H%2BVElV5JW0Gf1GbteN6Oo2oGxin%2BCP9IYk90bAkyx1Bl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4nqw9u7PrYN7GX%2FGI4COLsBjCju7vN8UbOzs68SEk5ahcgpU5ogwbZjTs4gIZMnd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dt7BT5r9CH5%2FrMAMlqLF1C9TeV53kB9X27H5oafkP609ZG3GFL6x0NHmmxNHLliK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a5YzjxGDMosstgmDGQolW6fDvlNIAZeILHYT42py1ymVRT7e15ldRAcq5YoZcwHs
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11110805 58908  Awrd & Prz                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Mathematics                       1,231,800    -171,440   1,060,360     697,361.18       1,408.67     361,590.15   65.9%

611100 Science                            

11111005 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,302,490       3,280   1,305,770     878,957.50            .00     426,812.50   67.3%
11111005 53240  Field Trip                         800           0         800            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
11111005 54902  Equip Rep                        1,200           0       1,200         631.20            .00         568.80   52.6%
11111005 55960  Contr Svcs                       3,000           0       3,000         796.00            .00       2,204.00   26.5%
11111005 56001  Offce Supp                         500           0         500         485.26            .00          14.74   97.1%
11111005 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,200           0       2,200       1,469.62            .00         730.38   66.8%
11111005 56118  Lab Suppl                       15,000           0      15,000      12,399.21         409.02       2,191.77   85.4%
11111005 56412  Textb Repr                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111005 56413  Textb Repl                       3,000           0       3,000       3,574.17            .00        -574.17  119.1%
11111005 56606  NonCap Eq                        5,000           0       5,000       5,337.31          47.08        -384.39  107.7%
11111005 58907  Team Fees                          400           0         400          95.00            .00         305.00   23.8%
11111005 58908  Awrd & Prz                         450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%

     TOTAL Science                           1,334,440       3,280   1,337,720     903,745.27         456.10     433,518.63   67.6%

611110 Social Studies                     

11111105 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,046,470     -16,910   1,029,560     661,880.10            .00     367,679.90   64.3%
11111105 51034  Title I Gr                     -39,850           0     -39,850            .00            .00     -39,850.00     .0%
11111105 52203  M Fee/Dues                         360           0         360         209.00            .00         151.00   58.1%
11111105 53101  Instr Svc                       39,850           0      39,850            .00            .00      39,850.00     .0%
11111105 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000         400.00            .00         600.00   40.0%
11111105 55939  Prog Exp                         2,900           0       2,900         911.77            .00       1,988.23   31.4%
11111105 56110  Inst Suppl                       3,750           0       3,750       1,573.25         154.80       2,021.95   46.1%
11111105 56411  Textb New                        1,000           0       1,000         871.39            .00         128.61   87.1%
11111105 56413  Textb Repl                         500           0         500        -100.00            .00         600.00  -20.0%
11111105 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Social Studies                    1,056,230     -16,910   1,039,320     665,745.51         154.80     373,419.69   64.1%

611120 Fine Arts/Art                      

11111205 51001  Clas Ins-C                     271,350           0     271,350     166,983.52            .00     104,366.48   61.5%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZuKh6KceI4RxDwl68vmZBMSVkA0PzJgWDT2xBERNRAxyWdRvYKObb3tbf6DVZv6y
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oKV9LCYGwO9ta1djsGJVbksUKWVeqwKInRz8sDqBTOms6CHliBDOFWzrrA%2FjvHEX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H2fEJttc7DSCQKfH4HkMf9o15xMteRfvUFwSPzVN5sC9fTYpPGN7aEWXwGlLUKxh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s9GFauW6iR5NH6hdMp4BfXBuZhN%2FhVko898YI7yogGC%2BWajdcXht3bxxmNMkf7Ir
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NXl04WNH5aMtXqnYBJCri2nx5OBQDqoEhY27pbX%2BYizD9LwjfILzIhQmP3BdQvH7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AYTov42EPZvBt6ipmaDWeWopzHziFcaXeVvgp3M7MDRbxN4IvkpivCc9TuaGPDPs
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FDDZIxDHJBx3%2FQ3TfBsxFW4C4zF%2FeEAU5DnipbIHoLk%2B8fWyFvoTyc3TYefx3sSC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aXaaOEt4GoAXruSDcaXnpiBXpz%2F4pe38wHUTzRuwRXgMWlHKlc4O8LJfE6c%2BnRqQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9KA8GDBXQ6OPV4V3%2BnATu7wtWFjtJXq3YsnVjlszyFsUDJ9E%2BIzU93M%2FIdW4AP7e
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YQ4z%2BkgmDga2QCZPPH9j4WrVI4y6TGBYHsoK0aB2Qam1AhJl9%2B4fJi5RaoNNkVG8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5CoS44DYBLmCm%2FkRrV47ok3T6IUjcrkf1njUjqw7No6B2OI7UmcQbVqZsfaBkD1E
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W4uO2ODa4RKu5O0SGQ18GVAf6UvFqBefd08FZsiQgw2gEqQneRgDSxd4%2FAhPAOCA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YE1nmlRe7C3TBKtgC%2ByDdnqPlm932kKLeerPFsOzHnHELnSLV74Ho3FMaPjoexVx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9uwmtC4q8ezeCNkYAfLy%2BIvjBHQTPgFTJ%2BDhBbOULnhwZz%2BJt10Z%2FfBvQbWNLq6n
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u7XtBiPe4LcrkklGXjFPgkY6QNeVc89e0lOlFtBUMFJYgL%2F9U1t7VNa32%2BkOWwhb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MSAy2t4qqEKngWIptvP5Wu4wKf%2Fa4LffshV8%2BO7wLloX5eR1Ty4ABEtN5D1HWlw6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CEhvj1AxTyqhP%2BOTyZ9rpvLM1oUh3K1S4%2FXrCZLNSzoa6wtOgddaUYd2cJn62Nau
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HWX5L7NRHsdziKndWEBXrrkolMGRFRZTEdXQnYbPY3FXGj4AtBCvD800BqvlbQ8O
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=917KOv6LazYFzMgj7FzzNHuK%2Fti0z9srlNaDssJPUkFsO8jVJ8MEh8l6flP7KXYJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IsS9biwqUh9Hh6bIAvNJy7%2BzpwDGTJW9p3Y8DFgvWT3P6KBT8%2B1WfjrFNh0jRWWI
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11111205 52202  Trv/ConFee                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         600           0         600          90.00            .00         510.00   15.0%
11111205 53240  Field Trip                       1,200           0       1,200         296.36            .00         903.64   24.7%
11111205 54902  Equip Rep                          800           0         800         308.90            .00         491.10   38.6%
11111205 56110  Inst Suppl                      19,500           0      19,500      16,323.69         543.39       2,632.92   86.5%
11111205 57345  Educat Eq                        2,700           0       2,700       2,393.86            .00         306.14   88.7%
11111205 58908  Awrd & Prz                         600           0         600            .00            .00         600.00     .0%

     TOTAL Fine Arts/Art                       297,150           0     297,150     186,396.33         543.39     110,210.28   62.9%

611130 Fine Arts/Music                    

11111305 51001  Clas Ins-C                     378,910           0     378,910     259,618.12            .00     119,291.88   68.5%
11111305 52202  Trv/ConFee                       1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
11111305 52203  M Fee/Dues                       1,000           0       1,000         893.00            .00         107.00   89.3%
11111305 53240  Field Trip                       9,000           0       9,000       6,010.61       1,375.40       1,613.99   82.1%
11111305 54902  Equip Rep                        4,500           0       4,500         664.69       1,500.00       2,335.31   48.1%
11111305 54904  EqMaintCon                       2,500           0       2,500         180.00       2,595.00        -275.00  111.0%
11111305 55960  Contr Svcs                       9,000           0       9,000       3,350.00       3,000.00       2,650.00   70.6%
11111305 56110  Inst Suppl                       9,000           0       9,000       8,893.82            .00         106.18   98.8%
11111305 56411  Textb New                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11111305 56912  Prog Suppl                       5,500           0       5,500       5,820.35            .00        -320.35  105.8%
11111305 57345  Educat Eq                       34,000           0      34,000       7,110.97      12,850.48      14,038.55   58.7%
11111305 58908  Awrd & Prz                         780           0         780            .00            .00         780.00     .0%

     TOTAL Fine Arts/Music                     457,390           0     457,390     292,541.56      21,320.88     143,527.56   68.6%

611150 Information Technology             

11111505 51009  Dept Heads                     105,780           0     105,780      81,521.17            .00      24,258.83   77.1%
11111505 51111  Other Sal                        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11111505 51115  IT Pers                        220,640           0     220,640     164,737.94            .00      55,902.06   74.7%
11111505 51116  Coach/Advi                       9,180           0       9,180       4,536.00            .00       4,644.00   49.4%
11111505 51122  OT-T&1/2                         2,000           0       2,000         107.34            .00       1,892.66    5.4%
11111505 53120  P&Tech Svc                       8,400           0       8,400       6,705.08            .00       1,694.92   79.8%
11111505 54213  Refus Coll                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11111505 54902  Equip Rep                       18,100           0      18,100       4,206.20            .00      13,893.80   23.2%
11111505 56001  Offce Supp                         400           0         400         227.95            .00         172.05   57.0%
11111505 56119  Instr Soft                      58,300           0      58,300      54,107.27            .00       4,192.73   92.8%
11111505 56507  Comp Suppl                      13,000           0      13,000       3,820.31          96.19       9,083.50   30.1%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AHXkUknVw8wVP4eWtIwHRJ5v34Zk1EufRX8Un1PNDwXrbOwjWbm%2FBUvVx85b8Nca
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11111505 56508  Comp Softw                       1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
11111505 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000         588.09            .00       1,411.91   29.4%
11111505 57343  Sys Supprt                      86,200           0      86,200      75,352.90       1,755.00       9,092.10   89.5%
11111505 57345  Educat Eq                       72,600           0      72,600      42,583.21      29,000.00       1,016.79   98.6%

     TOTAL Information Technology              604,100           0     604,100     438,493.46      30,851.19     134,755.35   77.7%

611200 Career & Technical Education       

11112005 51001  Clas Ins-C                     371,070      17,570     388,640     262,029.28            .00     126,610.72   67.4%
11112005 52203  M Fee/Dues                         900           0         900         580.00            .00         320.00   64.4%
11112005 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000         821.90            .00         178.10   82.2%
11112005 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000         257.73            .00         742.27   25.8%
11112005 56110  Inst Suppl                       7,500           0       7,500         690.50            .00       6,809.50    9.2%
11112005 56301  FoodSvSupp                       4,000           0       4,000       2,463.71         704.99         831.30   79.2%
11112005 56413  Textb Repl                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11112005 56507  Comp Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500         282.96         560.13         656.91   56.2%
11112005 56508  Comp Softw                       5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11112005 56606  NonCap Eq                        8,000           0       8,000       1,199.40            .00       6,800.60   15.0%
11112005 58907  Team Fees                        1,000           0       1,000         288.10            .00         711.90   28.8%
11112005 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Career & Technical Education        403,220      17,570     420,790     268,613.58       1,265.12     150,911.30   64.1%

611250 Tech Prep                          

11112505 53240  Field Trip                         750           0         750            .00         424.50         325.50   56.6%
11112505 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11112505 56110  Inst Suppl                       4,000           0       4,000         699.19            .00       3,300.81   17.5%
11112505 56117  Woodw Supp                       2,000           0       2,000            .00       1,131.77         868.23   56.6%
11112505 56301  FoodSvSupp                       7,000           0       7,000       2,939.34       3,422.52         638.14   90.9%
11112505 56507  Comp Suppl                       1,700           0       1,700       1,651.00            .00          49.00   97.1%
11112505 56508  Comp Softw                       2,000           0       2,000         416.00            .00       1,584.00   20.8%
11112505 56606  NonCap Eq                        6,500           0       6,500       3,696.17         799.52       2,004.31   69.2%

     TOTAL Tech Prep                            24,950           0      24,950       9,401.70       5,778.31       9,769.99   60.8%

611300 English Learners                   

11113051 51001  Clas Ins-C                      73,340           0      73,340      45,134.72            .00      28,205.28   61.5%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SktsLZk9imzinJa19p47Ay%2F20nm2gHoNnfriEsU7pH0eHqx3xjuSIK%2F3XAv1JERR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ItYsPwldTHsVMPuuABpBd7UPKPAg5%2FmEJTLJxVoBaa3VFOX63pnYW29PhEKL2Pwi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BADwqk2G8ZukJ1T4rf3Z8XFDb7NI9A%2BGVfHGvX16hSoPCISc5PRyBPha%2FGST9G0l
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7rk%2Bb%2FSozrigmKzL5OouxMI1nAAj4kEMI1RV2QvFjBo0AQUqGCmWu6s5JCG8ZA2a
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QSIYqy0RhRkp6XO28frw%2FryRO3h3Vw%2F184%2FPgX%2FVKf0U94H0mJCqF4h%2BQo579Yd0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YNE9UlsrfSHtL5CzLRywJYVglyCQR519pNcDXi7nioQ6euPEwJR66GBO9qnGSp4j
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QEo5EnYVMuK2vA7RdwgkxjO4ImoefRGISPYGM0q8Ef4hK4KyCVgIQNBMgpbXd%2B%2BB
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     TOTAL English Learners                     73,340           0      73,340      45,134.72            .00      28,205.28   61.5%

611900 Substitute Teachers                

11119052 51105  Sub Teach                        6,000           0       6,000      17,500.00            .00     -11,500.00  291.7%
11119053 51105  Sub Teach                        6,000           0       6,000      13,520.00            .00      -7,520.00  225.3%
11119060 51105  Sub Teach                      140,000       6,000     146,000     120,178.12            .00      25,821.88   82.3%

     TOTAL Substitute Teachers                 152,000       6,000     158,000     151,198.12            .00       6,801.88   95.7%

611990 Non-distributed Costs              

11119960 51128  S&W-NonCer                      10,000     198,740     208,740            .00            .00     208,740.00     .0%

     TOTAL Non-distributed Costs                10,000     198,740     208,740            .00            .00     208,740.00     .0%

612010 Special Ed Instruction             

11120152 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,303,630           0   1,303,630     830,466.69            .00     473,163.31   63.7%
11120152 51014  Tutoring                        27,000           0      27,000      41,382.96            .00     -14,382.96  153.3%
11120152 51022  Titl6 Ded                     -158,750      -5,920    -164,670            .00            .00    -164,670.00     .0%
11120152 51101  Instr Asst                      42,670           0      42,670      26,581.10            .00      16,088.90   62.3%
11120152 51104  Nurses                          32,800           0      32,800      19,959.99            .00      12,840.01   60.9%
11120152 51106  PT (nb)                          7,500           0       7,500       6,284.97            .00       1,215.03   83.8%
11120152 51109  Sub InsAst                      18,000     -13,000       5,000         280.00            .00       4,720.00    5.6%
11120152 51119  Work Study                      21,000           0      21,000      13,164.43            .00       7,835.57   62.7%
11120152 51129  Ttl6bDedNC                     -32,800       4,160     -28,640            .00            .00     -28,640.00     .0%
11120152 52203  M Fee/Dues                       4,000           0       4,000       3,214.00            .00         786.00   80.4%
11120152 52212  Mile Rmb                         9,500           0       9,500       7,757.15       3,093.17      -1,350.32  114.2%
11120152 53101  Instr Svc                      792,000           0     792,000     531,430.50     265,201.50      -4,632.00  100.6%
11120152 53240  Field Trip                         500           0         500         330.00            .00         170.00   66.0%
11120152 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11120152 55939  Prog Exp                             0           0           0         230.58            .00        -230.58  100.0%
11120152 56110  Inst Suppl                       4,000           0       4,000       4,493.12         400.58        -893.70  122.3%
11120152 56114  Test Suppl                       2,500           0       2,500       2,655.00            .00        -155.00  106.2%
11120152 56411  Textb New                          500           0         500         183.40            .00         316.60   36.7%
11120152 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       2,378.22            .00        -378.22  118.9%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YRpzxI3xDH%2BoxrmDrOorMxY2fZP2esrwKtPz5ziApQOBiCCZfdtl%2BYmKv%2FIklixN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8CWJn3jui%2F9qBJgq9aq9sdf9K17Hl5AOO%2FJai8E2trdgrCrLQX%2B5y9KG%2B6ATEUQN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ek%2B6KtrDNjGY3g%2FHZ1gzTaY1DIliREguV7CCZ9pAHngTTtIldKLm0yKlHUPcpg1w
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nx3rhel3uyGOKgfSZy1ULyuePdF86BQZFsKfyfNVUUDMc9urZdggGg7nkF20PuHN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KLXLwYdeiuVVF4NDssaalaLq8INXWiedzyiuTA36a3XEtxaRK39BZs2bEGEXarGb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hbo74u4kwHz6%2BHc7psnKhZCysgSDjUTaLyzVQh4kdNuj5oKQv7h1yE7UpxeKSjla
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BXeqVQVB3XNNeV1Gn2gDc0myksSU93JL93EYttZTsEyGAKQq6ZZC72UGCifvUsaC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ju1dbCoz2MumOL%2FiTDXGLb%2B8h%2BiuZ5qoYXPkqUPJ24%2BMYHs0FK7x%2B2XVa4C1j4x7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y1sOh6oakv4%2BuI6y7cmQwVECz4oAHAg6PVjdSRDyTCymCIARCANIp5eaYb5uWCj%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NJrfYRXuGmbGNZ%2BlYxniOVVI%2F%2FQdKKZhUds3Luhs68aAs8PV2J1ywDNLugHlUgTb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p2vNheCzfN4GyoHbYN%2FH8hBdMvhZimX%2Be61ZpmgqIxTil689xKfaA9fei3bGJZFg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lMj6G2vI%2BPnXXq%2Fjswf%2BROqg%2FyK48aJlKPlDsoPmnxp8EXmmFIs6wV5O1avz%2Bc7M
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q2RuzoUMABYrB7%2B3%2Bp1d4SXkXHPdCqnnnsfI%2Bz%2FtnvN63Vu9XMBfDTGxyjIj0pPL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=duLA0s5JDAPTlRLzdsUztDxfFl8fW25h78z3l1oR%2B2%2B%2B8%2FyE%2BwDAXI%2Fg%2BemPLkB%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sdY4RFpuRk2uXZpOJ3GBNeYAuQN%2FKSlbUy7nBEjdos7yHsCtdcrPUBYtPNzHYyvt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D3Grfr4weCuhpg0p11wJo%2Brmu2qYd8Mac41i51ojhHNQUg8uFvdW08EM892eDdDO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ScidIffn9TGIMNNZAAElkWscCLhMu%2BWRi45X1HZqlcK5RM9ddISqoBLQc5Mxl%2BFr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X1le2wRwQ%2FeyHKOObHJU5ivUMr7e1579ro%2BJ2phSx8ixCjx1aqEfYR1yBOpKp94Q
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZPFX%2F58Wt3FHrpF3iE8h0ayX%2FS1LbZ1%2FA2nJtMZKu3O5%2F7oGL3O2iHbfzndpJJFl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8izyD1%2BimBY0XtAVh2YQWNvDKVV0Xk4RsZa76kWeKYOFrjEX25mOX49KT30OhIPo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MBflGf8PgoM1uv763r%2FOhpWVmjZ72uYAWxPdVoIp%2FJfJzWi%2FwPLE12GnGGgtToUg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CakNYIpR9R2qvIK97S68IRBCQ%2BxNlx%2BXSMK62BXuLEDj7mylB6K9R8Ar6MlxY19O
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r8iC2h3cQxScdvpwR%2FKCPlbshLUidE73IPa1JpOagHwl0xqk6k%2BDzI8rmMCbIfar
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11120152 57345  Educat Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       1,018.00         974.95           7.05   99.6%

     TOTAL Special Ed Instruction            2,079,050     -14,760   2,064,290   1,491,810.11     269,670.20     302,809.69   85.3%

612340 Extended School Year               

11123452 51001  Clas Ins-C                      20,000           0      20,000      27,534.21            .00      -7,534.21  137.7%
11123452 51101  Instr Asst                      10,000           0      10,000       4,109.43            .00       5,890.57   41.1%
11123452 51104  Nurses                           2,300           0       2,300       3,117.60            .00        -817.60  135.5%
11123452 53101  Instr Svc                       12,000           0      12,000      14,336.00            .00      -2,336.00  119.5%
11123452 53120  P&Tech Svc                       3,000           0       3,000       2,580.00            .00         420.00   86.0%
11123452 55939  Prog Exp                         1,500           0       1,500       1,571.03            .00         -71.03  104.7%

     TOTAL Extended School Year                 48,800           0      48,800      53,248.27            .00      -4,448.27  109.1%

613100 Remedial Reading/Math              

11131051 51101  Instr Asst                      27,390           0      27,390      21,975.21            .00       5,414.79   80.2%

     TOTAL Remedial Reading/Math                27,390           0      27,390      21,975.21            .00       5,414.79   80.2%

615000 Agriculture Education              

11150053 51001  Clas Ins-C                     322,110           0     322,110     247,776.80            .00      74,333.20   76.9%
11150053 51009  Dept Heads                       6,610           0       6,610       5,248.92            .00       1,361.08   79.4%
11150053 51102  Secretarie                      39,690           0      39,690      28,423.37            .00      11,266.63   71.6%
11150053 51116  Coach/Advi                       9,000           0       9,000       2,796.00            .00       6,204.00   31.1%
11150053 51118  Temp Studs                       8,000           0       8,000       6,645.60            .00       1,354.40   83.1%
11150053 51123  SummerHelp                      10,000           0      10,000       3,508.54            .00       6,491.46   35.1%
11150053 52201  Pro Im Rmb                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11150053 52202  Trv/ConFee                       9,000           0       9,000       6,450.77            .00       2,549.23   71.7%
11150053 52203  M Fee/Dues                       3,500           0       3,500       4,299.00            .00        -799.00  122.8%
11150053 52215  Recrut Exp                       5,000           0       5,000       1,330.17            .00       3,669.83   26.6%
11150053 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000         195.00            .00         805.00   19.5%
11150053 54202  Tippng Fee                       1,800           0       1,800            .00       1,800.00            .00  100.0%
11150053 54402  Equip Rent                         500           0         500         525.00            .00         -25.00  105.0%
11150053 54902  Equip Rep                        7,000           0       7,000       1,741.69       1,372.43       3,885.88   44.5%
11150053 54903  Veh Rep&M                        3,000           0       3,000         826.08       1,500.00         673.92   77.5%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lU1cYiCUJR4ouICjlKbSKThlElIS47occzSz2eNr11ayEnKELRyCZ4NfjWBoJlLI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7iBMyMYMR1fWK9ERSGg%2BZyevlwNWpalVmoXos5Usx0PHbWT%2F6bQqCaEoskFm1oeJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dVTTrVqUcJIN6%2BC4J%2BJwi6UtGCx%2B%2Fq5pRhNDjOD5G1eqh9tbABPFwdyO5T7f9f%2F8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sidqYMZZtmqgDBASgG2WEJRldqZSnGCrh3kO2W3%2BJHEibrtpHm17%2FtzUZ22gyqBB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zv5qMuhTLuX0ALNFCkaXfEQW7I%2Bj8zyhLCw0io8rrNVYOLjpw%2FhOKRD146sO19uG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a1uRtpxbrqOzk06wbKkMa4NsmK7ahiVm%2BcAe7wd1hWX3x8Gt4fWt08teAMo1gH4x
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r%2FayP7fS0O0w4UPvjatW7UH3%2BoSo4iNts8BOz%2B2tlxpGdiHmqBO9xjehH5tuTFFG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FvRLech%2FPvhcGS9frGTY%2B3NrikZPwzsIHllQ1YYrzORdElAVdOUoeQHj5Ho3%2Bwgs
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TWtqPYDG%2BSp89B5M2vmMzLJvy36qaQHGmy8xrztyjh3%2Fcbv%2BIBvNOJ9dIEDbnaT2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xi3z%2Bt1ClgwQrq6YR0DbLMIEEQVuugZjPtoG7%2FV%2FQhtjWLRgkAE7mbmgTI58gLG4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ers8MqBHXDrQQQ7UiHxxN%2BqRuHWpTK5%2FWuL%2Ftk4cQU3Q85CKv%2F%2BfKBzf8S1po%2FvK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BLFf%2B8%2BuWF6oKOzQXqpMM%2BOtPWvlKF0RKgzHKO7PS8EidvB3NMZdlFUgyLtMEb0T
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nCma51%2BwqoFEVNjJv0dCt8IvgzGo2wchWhv3VYXZhsTZVYc4PvEP4kaxqjj3mZCD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=02orH47LW6G9ad9nDkVOSrjoxYJyZ3q8Uh6eUY%2BGMtRm%2FU5RYsaOIPcavEDgSO%2Fr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TvlMseSNL5keiIe%2F0qum1TYXorctjQThvbEE8EQRc9v7tJjs839C8289ZiDRueoT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S1g4c7H6OAaE8OJzir50uoF5OuK6PQ397ETq7tx80bjS4XX9uPGgIWgjLULmRaZK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zQC0c4dnv%2Bpo2C1tWnOlZ5DMuq8Ofk42RLQIeRWpPRMsAgzc4tnZTbO5X0GrgC8H
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F0i8qqM7D08dHhVf6M5tyn%2BoBij2B2tKQk1dGlcGpHSfxI0GqfywYwEeTALeG0%2FR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5EBwnb29iekaB8phCgC2Te7LHefI58Xnk9h%2BwZeBX6XLifJB5WHDQ6yV1%2Fbd8Ulu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=chVOiEuhj2UMOwgZOlzD58jOwYHmS1o5LrAaODVxf8iffwdxxZOoPVE1jqivCZ9c
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dvsxRxfkbNj84O1CAL78pXEFHIx1RzAqwKal2o%2Fn%2F1rXKlO%2FuYbG7JJ0ScsGFVcj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HpvB7LeqoCEKwdSn7gxIbqGhEzq7qXtDUPQFf5%2FUlK4w5ieCApSrrg3%2BpqCGY0zO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XbrHavuIABpdIHn2IiDNOB%2BTL1r%2FJoB7u70DQuBcCRX6cStwqClnTkForlvOpA1u
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11150053 55301  Postage                             50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0%
11150053 55500  Print/Bind                         650           0         650         638.50            .00          11.50   98.2%
11150053 56001  Offce Supp                       3,000           0       3,000       2,568.08          18.01         413.91   86.2%
11150053 56110  Inst Suppl                       7,250           0       7,250       4,202.23            .00       3,047.77   58.0%
11150053 56118  Lab Suppl                       34,000           0      34,000      14,554.80       6,060.70      13,384.50   60.6%
11150053 56119  Instr Soft                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 56230  Propane                          1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 56260  Gas-Unlead                       3,300           0       3,300            .00            .00       3,300.00     .0%
11150053 56262  Diesel                             700           0         700            .00            .00         700.00     .0%
11150053 56400  Ref BkPeri                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11150053 56411  Textb New                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 56911  Grnd Suppl                      26,000           0      26,000      21,635.40       3,826.81         537.79   97.9%
11150053 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500         682.19         817.81            .00  100.0%
11150053 58903  Oth Gen Ex                       1,000           0       1,000         692.27            .00         307.73   69.2%
11150053 58908  Awrd & Prz                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%

     TOTAL Agriculture Education               507,560           0     507,560     354,740.41      15,395.76     137,423.83   72.9%

616000 Tuition Payments                   

11160005 55690  Magn Tuitn                      90,000           0      90,000     128,719.44       6,953.00     -45,672.44  150.7%
11160052 55610  Tuit-Publ                      214,350           0     214,350     371,151.69     131,585.49    -288,387.18  234.5%
11160052 55630  Tuit-Privt                     659,780           0     659,780     495,374.96     245,778.70     -81,373.66  112.3%
11160052 55640  Tuit-St Ag                     219,800           0     219,800     125,659.05      70,976.70      23,164.25   89.5%
11160052 55698  Excess Cst                    -446,050           0    -446,050            .00            .00    -446,050.00     .0%
11160052 55699  TuitSPED R                    -430,000           0    -430,000            .00            .00    -430,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Tuition Payments                    307,880           0     307,880   1,120,905.14     455,293.89  -1,268,319.03  512.0%

617000 Depot Campus                       

11170036 51001  Clas Ins-C                     205,660           0     205,660     138,888.61            .00      66,771.39   67.5%
11170036 51078  ESSER Cert                     -13,000      -9,410     -22,410     -19,349.92            .00      -3,060.08   86.3%
11170036 51079  ESSGrtNC                       -10,000      -1,190     -11,190     -11,190.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11170036 51101  Instr Asst                      19,960          10      19,970      14,711.77            .00       5,258.23   73.7%
11170036 52212  Mile Rmb                           300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11170036 53101  Instr Svc                       33,930           0      33,930            .00            .00      33,930.00     .0%
11170036 53131  In Service                      10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
11170036 53240  Field Trip                       2,000           0       2,000       1,688.25            .00         311.75   84.4%
11170036 55959  ESSRCONTRA                     -16,000     -11,980     -27,980            .00            .00     -27,980.00     .0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vJGpriq3DqxUt9bNSepEw4joLz4anQepFLldrEcvJlfJmf72On8AbQVgpy3XbIpk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TKrMoShEg5oxbzB7aVkszyxDoiqdbum450bHy2mr4Ys01hPHV%2B9wL%2F8wWhOnx0SK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hVVPCAzFG24kosMUKT7y%2Fx%2F%2B1JfZVY0GQGCB3tJvvqEfw9DrTDQj%2FGYenUFtT3Q5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5hXTbEBUxy%2Bd3XJUhAvLRNpGT7piXKAA9gQYVZG8yM6z7XTIPjv0PCJZz7%2Bd4mnh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KBVKrn6%2Bjj5oizQ79aaPtVAPK7wzNPwbjyXipMyNrlYnOzzeqjgMl4vk%2FcYb5bQh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BfL9IWeelr8WJ9P4sf9G8TYV0PanKyUu%2Bc7Hh6jBIWMud1jbbTWSmBNcw90s2PTz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PtwObu8dgFuPCJHlFPxiW0bPOgyYUlBAIIs%2FgCG8dhmYqnoftqzGePtM0M%2BpNUh3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wGGobxtCw6BKAjJ%2BZOoD%2FwaCLYMMyKwOlwH5BY8d9fOmERSqg2P4gXJzF6hjvIIZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TP9Dh79RZ6WC78cuwRVnhIOPVUubEXj1eC0ow8h1NDUkT816gpGT60sgM4DX0elI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bgtfq1TGFGfbns4Wsra1AKM7MWwmVAmplMS90hXaVlFO2xxOxP5jA5vJUd%2Fgr8p0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W5ue8uGXbuplaneNPZB%2B4nst41bVbt3h3r0aLxnSEzBfW3ta0jiaIu%2B5Jq1opZ%2Be
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1cpv0HUrxT1%2FhPbE9EyYhtJ2IZzxj78F2M0IbtwWG0xb9EgxyU%2BqsqtrKeoQEwTK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qng%2BCx%2FvUq8dMJqYfz7KvtB7l7YukMAmi9WPg6sY%2BzFflXAphlypyoFGRFcZ5hJu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GqpeLDdAJoYk%2FwgIthv0JJGwxmA5J77s%2BOlCmcnuumXOajgDjcm8LpBvTJ%2Fsm81l
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BKUcueRPMfQUDhXMJsUvvt31tQkkHZpNj3uteNxe1w5AiWpo%2Fp9Gwa%2Ffz9y4WKvm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8VJTlLKdlinoChw6rTyy2%2B0KZWy%2BAAzgpUVf6JlJ53x69Jqipi0v8dtEXNO4X3DG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I12GetyI2iNKNvNGIuewKvJ2TjGWnYJm2MQIfh9EWdVmHuhwOJcvbWS1dXmhPzOT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jMN4ZH5SoJItXCN2FdP%2Bja2ZQuqGuisNAOlvtj5ZBPwFZhegYa%2FKoKFNdqfP%2Fguk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bRxrLhYeU0UZn9w%2BWN704hVQ8FyC5vcU1KZ5DmSkwtMtoUDePjocqJsk3sG4Q5KQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tlWS1V%2FpZWiXIG7XIEmx3bVEOuzwY4PXDZMW9zZ1aasgDQenf6v266AkeSfhQX8%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Coid%2FgvmtGJh2ILuokaKjq0bnyfXNhDsjPDoFll2OWxk3EGVfQFwc0U8IqLbIarY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FGCw85GK0DiCTATjMBkwojCzWoF4KW9tfGX73IlzEON3UUrHGMkjcuQss%2BN36LZi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z2FNud9Ib1VwuqjpdTRr51TxTXL6I1OUMSAwTxYLikI4xzLDZ1erZ5TkFvB227S8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jsQa0b2RD8Q4FckocByO%2Bx1%2Fcrl53sG45qjZpmhIJCNgOnYdiobdOp9zU9JK1JzF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3HMS9hZKRaTKbADvSuZ7b%2FZaF1Q%2BnOH8UAeNLLuRmgDQCmeQkkVLvG%2BCrIE00PAc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XSXSYFPCk%2BYMaSnaelfQdyOWs%2Fn%2B83yMkUkMsYiGBj6cyIAMP%2BhzYatKVBdmp%2F7f
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zr1pwxCl8e1vMAEtQoO9dCyoo0xlN%2FKiwEtLF34%2BpKKVKB87EovIIfiSqLfAbBJ7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ihmshL574GewWU7dFgf9%2BvOLiyulpDE9Ce7MBaGWRVmW%2FNmdhfB4MeYa4aUlS9OQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xsb1X0%2BU%2Bb4CDutKryczdgk91W4MGXRRPHoswcx2OfGCZL7hF3bTtcpZKWVYLOzo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y%2BOdUaZqnI4yNpyO8hOujgqi8wX%2FT87KYBvGOFDnIEqEfC3DX2TxrQnrY9Z28plf
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11170036 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000       1,385.09            .00         614.91   69.3%
11170036 56411  Textb New                          500           0         500         400.80            .00          99.20   80.2%
11170036 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500       1,290.24            .00         209.76   86.0%
11170036 57345  Educat Eq                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11170036 58903  Oth Gen Ex                         500           0         500         110.00            .00         390.00   22.0%

     TOTAL Depot Campus                        238,350     -22,570     215,780     127,934.84            .00      87,845.16   59.3%

619000 Central Services                   

11190060 56110  Inst Suppl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Central Services                        500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

621020 School Counseling                  

11210205 51006  Guid-Cert                      719,640           0     719,640     469,606.02            .00     250,033.98   65.3%
11210205 51102  Secretarie                      80,900           0      80,900      58,307.57            .00      22,592.43   72.1%
11210205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         150           0         150          60.00            .00          90.00   40.0%
11210205 52212  Mile Rmb                           300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11210205 55939  Prog Exp                         3,000           0       3,000         386.02            .00       2,613.98   12.9%
11210205 55960  Contr Svcs                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11210205 56001  Offce Supp                         850           0         850         262.65            .00         587.35   30.9%
11210205 56114  Test Suppl                      12,000           0      12,000       2,445.32            .00       9,554.68   20.4%
11210205 56400  Ref BkPeri                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11210205 56508  Comp Softw                       8,500           0       8,500       8,066.01            .00         433.99   94.9%
11210205 56932  NonCp Furn                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL School Counseling                   826,740           0     826,740     539,133.59            .00     287,606.41   65.2%

621030 Health Services                    

11210305 51102  Secretarie                      36,920     -14,050      22,870      15,555.36            .00       7,314.64   68.0%
11210305 51104  Nurses                         137,920           0     137,920      83,232.80            .00      54,687.20   60.3%
11210305 51114  Sub Nurses                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11210305 52210  Prof Dev/L                         100           0         100         140.00            .00         -40.00  140.0%
11210305 53111  Med Svcs                         5,200           0       5,200       1,750.00            .00       3,450.00   33.7%
11210305 54902  Equip Rep                          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GbcxiHYStoHLkv%2BT08AG8RL7VO%2FRUTk1K9h%2B5nnCOoT8an2BkHack0zs%2B5jLL0Wu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uScQrouU7UVqSsofbTtIBvV7HVNjoxO1263a4FCHAh7OQYptVR1CvP6N15LHaHh1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iSSnOTWj5KbsFMN%2Fi8x73JjJUDCeSrz9cm%2Fi4naUgdCE4LKhIO6Vp3G%2B4EPTmqyj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V8pNXvzC4JhpN0JPdFaV5H31YOAcKYfEK2PLhG9EH5jWCWLIhOUYaDgMv%2BxWxOyU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cwl10fKJCINtbsHvx52DYTBEA7%2BCAfk7Eu5rHB3jHDUfiGzf5gUnVGk32KPLlbjv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xtNkJY7ud4TB3Hu792cutSt27htAP3ZxJnCzjN8oaNnxGQysbmEm40Almda%2BQeXs
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0wLMu7WfgbC9OuoPByftM4X50gNmee3aElN9rpCMASLtVrjyLh1bN58ekrirz2Bv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8HxO2jNCD%2BR2mo6SCA4G7gC36eU%2B61rex6WOHiLP88JDkcfJGJles9F9xGytDust
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2BTC9%2FZnw8WtYizMi5ilUjGDXw%2BdYqS6Q4WiZpwPToanUo47QBtlS1O0yy7dEEnL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2CORHPiQpjzRwBwAZGG783fBNz4EOlwl18fdqRyEIwfzjO5SpJ%2F3gHkHRVdG%2BMLt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BeAm7xsEDz3cYKLBOBsHhJp0SqPrxAQ3%2BEYC4oIP9%2FYt0dneR92llQ4zuBfUjonT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sBOc1YSplLmEu3ESnIbba4ULRbKaOuj1XgyK5FieltVbk9j%2FtwB6zysxxSX8VXx%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B3GbgFw8IJcj%2FJ2mrfmNjCD2FSa5R5XaXUpGDq5umwSNjvCcbNVVWI7LrfbAJTip
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=10%2BZE1BAHpB%2BEXp1Xw1DiByRbajNy%2Fg2EmwkHP%2FmI%2FZkQNtL4OPQVCKFQ7KquP8P
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0xoCdf3%2Fpfs0X8RJvQITZpYsbqab6y0rr%2Fq6UnH3DazAk5XLusoT5slx9yF9jrOT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CmLvWTRFUtu5f9o24Aho7HnFF5Zy4KucmE8qkJcFgMKMHTDLj8XiYHT3R5pIjNRs
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u3qoRNuSkIUK0aLzIqgAp8q19ENUdpyuWc2TBjmqSEIHqG99c8qJERyq4O1q%2BiWx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=06MnQdmdGtpxSGPpNBf6HAR34%2Bv7ZefUXiZmwSrcdOYoVz98Lp%2FrP5ynJno8Xdb2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HXJjIaQxCw7XEeu6fogMrCpY67ozCrG7DUXTGC9syyYJ%2BBt2ReORRhfX5D8Cwof6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2CMRkSx0MqFMd3Wr4kFsvqYwl7EoUZl4p0LY7dLhXPZuQb1LvCr1XQ35z5bHXVyf
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R991jABKlT5tm0ST0U17%2BBADHFSuJ7xKfOSufYrAqEt2IcWT4aX6x1kUPd1WU7LH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bzkV62IZ1bU7%2FMXoUP3wdzhKjkfPHg5Kb7MKDngqbKV%2BNRAKFXr9ANMFhkyWOyyw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mDnIqAMgggCxGPxFiJyFKzaTo4GD8EkNP6AIXCLWr%2FanNE3SzURaPwcnOmUXefAQ
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11210305 55201  G Liab Ins                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11210305 55206  Med Exp                            200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11210305 56001  Offce Supp                         600           0         600            .00            .00         600.00     .0%
11210305 56004  Med Suppl                        3,000           0       3,000         928.14            .00       2,071.86   30.9%
11210305 57305  Medical Eq                       1,800           0       1,800            .00            .00       1,800.00     .0%
11210305 57392  Office Eq                        1,000           0       1,000          48.84            .00         951.16    4.9%

     TOTAL Health Services                     189,040     -14,050     174,990     101,655.14            .00      73,334.86   58.1%

621070 Psychological Services             

11210752 51008  Scho Psych                     163,380     -66,710      96,670      60,679.68            .00      35,990.32   62.8%
11210752 51012  Social Wkr                     235,870           0     235,870     145,149.60            .00      90,720.40   61.5%
11210752 51078 00000 ESSER Cert                      0     -14,330     -14,330     -20,000.00            .00       5,670.00  139.6%
11210752 51129  IDEA611Non                     -29,970      29,970           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

     TOTAL Psychological Services              369,280     -51,070     318,210     185,829.28            .00     132,380.72   58.4%

622010 Curriculum Development             

11220105 51010  Curric Dev                      10,000           0      10,000       7,800.00            .00       2,200.00   78.0%
11220105 56508  Comp Softw                       5,000           0       5,000       5,292.00            .00        -292.00  105.8%

     TOTAL Curriculum Development               15,000           0      15,000      13,092.00            .00       1,908.00   87.3%

622020 Professional Development           

11220205 52202  Trv/ConFee                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
11220205 52216  PrTuit Rmb                      22,000           0      22,000       3,774.00            .00      18,226.00   17.2%
11220205 53131  In Service                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Professional Development             27,000           0      27,000       3,774.00            .00      23,226.00   14.0%

623060 Educational Media-R19              

11230605 51005  Libr-Cert                       96,670           0      96,670      60,157.70            .00      36,512.30   62.2%
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11230605 51107 62306 Libra Pers                 27,390           0      27,390      20,173.06            .00       7,216.94   73.7%
11230605 52202 62306 Trv/ConFee                    350           0         350            .00            .00         350.00     .0%
11230605 52203 62306 M Fee/Dues                    480           0         480         493.06            .00         -13.06  102.7%
11230605 54902 62306 Equip Rep                     500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11230605 54904 62306 EqMaintCon                  2,200           0       2,200       1,698.00            .00         502.00   77.2%
11230605 56001 62306 Offce Supp                    450           0         450         449.32            .00            .68   99.8%
11230605 56005 62306 Prod Suppl                  1,500           0       1,500         384.55            .00       1,115.45   25.6%
11230605 56112 62306 Lib Suppl                   1,600           0       1,600       1,195.53            .00         404.47   74.7%
11230605 56290 62306 NonBk Mat                   7,000           0       7,000       5,951.71            .00       1,048.29   85.0%
11230605 56425 62306 Lib Bk New                  7,500           0       7,500       4,723.87            .00       2,776.13   63.0%
11230605 56427 62306 Lib Bk Rep                     80           0          80            .00            .00          80.00     .0%
11230605 56584 62306 Onlin Data                 13,000           0      13,000      10,577.02            .00       2,422.98   81.4%

     TOTAL Educational Media-R19               158,720           0     158,720     105,803.82            .00      52,916.18   66.7%

624010 Board of Education                 

11240160 52202  Trv/ConFee                       1,000           0       1,000         475.00            .00         525.00   47.5%
11240160 52203  M Fee/Dues                       2,200           0       2,200         150.00            .00       2,050.00    6.8%
11240160 53122  Legal Svc                       50,000           0      50,000      24,654.50            .00      25,345.50   49.3%
11240160 53125  Audit Exp                       34,670           0      34,670      50,002.85            .00     -15,332.85  144.2%
11240160 56300  Food                             1,500           0       1,500         240.27            .00       1,259.73   16.0%
11240160 58908  Awrd & Prz                         400           0         400         213.01          17.45         169.54   57.6%

     TOTAL Board of Education                   89,770           0      89,770      75,735.63          17.45      14,016.92   84.4%

624020 Superintendent's Office            

11240260 51002  Admins                         186,430           0     186,430     147,479.42            .00      38,950.58   79.1%
11240260 51102  Secretarie                      73,010           0      73,010      56,161.60            .00      16,848.40   76.9%
11240260 52202  Trv/ConFee                         700           0         700       1,982.58            .00      -1,282.58  283.2%
11240260 52203  M Fee/Dues                       5,000           0       5,000       9,793.77            .00      -4,793.77  195.9%
11240260 54904  EqMaintCon                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11240260 55206  Med Exp                          1,200           0       1,200         729.50            .00         470.50   60.8%
11240260 55301  Postage                             50           0          50          83.18            .00         -33.18  166.4%
11240260 56001  Offce Supp                         750           0         750         812.79            .00         -62.79  108.4%
11240260 56300  Food                             3,000           0       3,000       5,427.57            .00      -2,427.57  180.9%
11240260 56400  Ref BkPeri                         500           0         500       1,090.17            .00        -590.17  218.0%
11240260 58903  Oth Gen Ex                       2,000           0       2,000         890.82            .00       1,109.18   44.5%

     TOTAL Superintendent's Office             272,940           0     272,940     224,451.40            .00      48,488.60   82.2%
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624060 Special Education Management       

11240652 51009  Dept Heads                     159,110           0     159,110     124,312.40            .00      34,797.60   78.1%
11240652 51102  Secretarie                      76,370           0      76,370      55,287.42            .00      21,082.58   72.4%
11240652 51129  Ttl6bDedNC                     -16,150           0     -16,150            .00            .00     -16,150.00     .0%
11240652 52203  M Fee/Dues                         400           0         400         195.00         250.00         -45.00  111.3%
11240652 53120  P&Tech Svc                      90,000           0      90,000      51,410.80      48,920.00     -10,330.80  111.5%
11240652 53122  Legal Svc                       23,000           0      23,000       1,950.50            .00      21,049.50    8.5%
11240652 54903  Veh Rep&M                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11240652 54904  EqMaintCon                         310           0         310            .00            .00         310.00     .0%
11240652 55301  Postage                            100           0         100          38.88            .00          61.12   38.9%
11240652 55400  Advertisin                         300           0         300         286.00            .00          14.00   95.3%
11240652 56001  Offce Supp                       1,000           0       1,000         605.31          28.89         365.80   63.4%

     TOTAL Special Education Management        335,440           0     335,440     234,086.31      49,198.89      52,154.80   84.5%

625200 Principals' Office Services        

11252005 51001  Clas Ins-C                     281,200           0     281,200     171,034.56            .00     110,165.44   60.8%
11252005 51002  Admins                         492,630           0     492,630     384,715.40            .00     107,914.60   78.1%
11252005 51078  ESSER Cert                    -130,000      44,810     -85,190     -50,000.00            .00     -35,190.00   58.7%
11252005 51081  TEAMMENTOR                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11252005 51102  Secretarie                     132,630           0     132,630     100,854.16            .00      31,775.84   76.0%
11252005 52203  M Fee/Dues                      10,000           0      10,000      15,139.83            .00      -5,139.83  151.4%
11252005 55939  Prog Exp                         7,000           0       7,000         800.30            .00       6,199.70   11.4%
11252005 55960  Contr Svcs                       2,500           0       2,500       2,236.69          63.19         200.12   92.0%
11252005 56001  Offce Supp                       2,000           0       2,000         331.41            .00       1,668.59   16.6%
11252005 56300  Food                               300           0         300         100.47            .00         199.53   33.5%
11252005 58901  Grad Exp                        10,000           0      10,000       2,638.77            .00       7,361.23   26.4%
11252005 58908  Awrd & Prz                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Principals' Office Services         812,760      44,810     857,570     627,851.59          63.19     229,655.22   73.2%

626010 Business Management                

11260160 51108  Fin Pers                        74,160      43,660     117,820      87,309.67            .00      30,510.33   74.1%
11260160 53119  Sh IT Svcs                     159,910           0     159,910     119,932.50            .00      39,977.50   75.0%
11260160 53144  Sh Fin Svs                     215,730           0     215,730     161,797.50            .00      53,932.50   75.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FzCTc0rNbQardmThfyct%2BWW9n5hovgfzUFYNBUNgzqvKxPwbI0HaTT%2BcmjP%2FJ9XX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ihkPiCWBUP18g38Ea0zTWWZxluFCBry9fD06RQQKUbHMnNxJA3%2BTH%2BVfPuIS%2FmH%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kr1XmvQDB9cFKNVC3sq%2FM%2FxtbWKZXoHdawkUKDYufZ%2FVHAL6pjDFjY3fTGL%2BmHPP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jG%2FjCz5uu03yxoTHJfl0D0F4SgMRe7cUHYQqVlggWm2K5BRwrG2Yb%2BFZVFu6InCP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YXWaNdHBOuKm6NqRil8%2FvxM7NC5vf67IgcxUWQ5gZcQG8rtnqXjRaNaSfXUHiP85
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kjEej8oQIFEOr9fze1fMCo7bVFwX0LXgbQdi8qmF1PZRIggcVMRcYthjSW3X5eHU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GjC02zb5uvijH2%2FwKm29Aytb4GAn6%2Fnp9bYbmSI9NfBlNuwZ2VN0b8Qya53y5wXY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cjyoZm8%2Fp1vC2hzCMSWkNyufrj4PtgRT%2FbwplLogJPEaUhE547cjJIBT1SN9Rtjc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kDyPmhrbpWCrJS44iSKAL%2FMiATYiSBlwVSkMtwdACwrgCoZQ5L53ZCB5%2BMqkcd30
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VeFjj3X%2Fcgz%2F7k%2FKu%2BlPx0yVH6LEa00L2LYbY33WhErh7O68fvHInmJ6M1QXYzcC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9MeIQEXrKyOBCRION39f2hr8G1FYPQvLaMbuTKdlnlB4dJrTE5Pma384ZzPhZBEK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6IrTbWqOjngx4cOvh1Lv9INgIhz5HsY9ZCn1BiZLu4TovtALDJinG9kSzPwybT6B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xmnjLY5FmfgEpKpgFpDrrMgqzQBDnuZcDr69h1deys9XYBazwS3Uu%2Bebw7Vwuiej
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7EjlxAOhzdFE2yk9M4EVCq2OlesycWu5a5grLLukTxx2My29B6S6aWQNCk7Ni70%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iKWSXv4x%2BJeXGDrjyrhVjrGD077ctwE4FhuSFtySdBL1s7f71f%2BiyLc6KqLCPutC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4T5EJE4OtFuSEDlZWmh3owv3YgL%2F0Sk9WCwFQJb85IGn8eP4qrprvfVdxPEw2pul
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eAr0o3Up50OtABFa3vInkQ7rRGuWOZxz96uf6Pyuo%2Fu3glndHpNWmWcmZpveaBHO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pIl0dzcVZ8Ea7nkiW0LbijFt3FYddoFKJNdPfxSzA2XYFxtfykgX9Q7%2BVp50sEgb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F63z88ilaxhO6McMXHkQ9EsX7oTq6W9htnWQ36hEPauCV6j55zyZYPw9f%2FW1dpED
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MGNf6l33UiiyknSpUQbIF43q67GSmmGFtyxVJQxBhJlnQQ7%2B3pEseDXk6ZdmtXfU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8OGC38T7qDvEI1AWJlUJIu%2FRIMhWaZaZSoJ1dZS1k6EbgIZABimcrzzCE22lHcXk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MjyGxh74eZssM%2FH%2BoM%2FryrRTIQHZvbkJEKRml8Jdp8KNM70JU30MKlR8zroRXWfq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BeLD0CLc8SZvWJVNTswwbHYLW7TMXz3XwIeqG%2BiKKMVYWu0H%2FN8WDjFFxfnz4ESU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OvjxIgKd6TkiX282n5ffuwat5T8Mt526k9YCcuCfHXvWQeHB28KvvnXwMegQ0ycb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=el6DttNTLFgMaJ9V9b%2BP%2FZGKgEWhMoyQeUgXdxb98AxVkaWURE1TEICB7Y7ZzPpp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CBdXIeFIlqekxJEc7dlOGjSYweQZAdArBM7AU8OsBcJTBzilhd0gHn65izIKVsB%2B
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     TOTAL Business Management                 449,800      43,660     493,460     369,039.67            .00     124,420.33   74.8%

626030 Central Services                   

11260360 51102  Secretarie                      54,470           0      54,470      41,871.10            .00      12,598.90   76.9%
11260360 53120  P&Tech Svc                      12,000           0      12,000       1,000.00            .00      11,000.00    8.3%
11260360 55201  G Liab Ins                     135,000           0     135,000     120,370.00            .00      14,630.00   89.2%
11260360 55208  LAP RmbDed                         750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
11260360 55301  Postage                         28,000           0      28,000       5,383.39         127.89      22,488.72   19.7%
11260360 55400  Advertisin                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
11260360 55500  Print/Bind                       4,000           0       4,000         554.30            .00       3,445.70   13.9%
11260360 55964  Voice Comm                      36,820           0      36,820      27,615.00            .00       9,205.00   75.0%
11260360 56001  Offce Supp                       3,000           0       3,000          27.37            .00       2,972.63     .9%
11260360 56584  Onlin Data                      16,680           0      16,680      17,890.23            .00      -1,210.23  107.3%
11260360 56606  NonCap Eq                        3,000           0       3,000         805.00            .00       2,195.00   26.8%

     TOTAL Central Services                    296,220           0     296,220     215,516.39         127.89      80,575.72   72.8%

626040 Reproduction Center - R19          

11260460 55940  Copy Maint                      70,300           0      70,300      52,725.00            .00      17,575.00   75.0%
11260460 56002  Copy Suppl                      32,000           0      32,000      14,920.15       6,475.15      10,604.70   66.9%

     TOTAL Reproduction Center - R19           102,300           0     102,300      67,645.15       6,475.15      28,179.70   72.5%

626050 Security                           

11260560 51122  OT-T&1/2                             0           0           0       5,024.31            .00      -5,024.31  100.0%
11260560 51137  SchooSecur                     211,080      -1,610     209,470     155,588.69            .00      53,881.31   74.3%
11260560 52210  Prof Dev/L                      10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
11260560 54902  Equip Rep                          500           0         500       1,226.34         100.38        -826.72  265.3%
11260560 55960  Contr Svcs                      20,000           0      20,000            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0%
11260560 55975  Sys Supprt                       6,000           0       6,000       7,099.99            .00      -1,099.99  118.3%
11260560 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       6,428.29            .00      -4,428.29  321.4%
11260560 56912  Prog Suppl                       2,600           0       2,600       1,523.30            .00       1,076.70   58.6%

     TOTAL Security                            252,180      -1,610     250,570     176,890.92         100.38      73,578.70   70.6%

627010 Plant Operation - Buildings        
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UiJp3WPiRPD0mYD%2BrnZJiU3CzZ%2F7j0XOv1Q%2FIGpYfrb9D2hDJ%2FgwfZfMKPNqo%2FEd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8dylzp%2BakV3Suj6QWAudZhk0HdBlXc291GUf922pnikw%2BtAAsPY%2Bs1Dd%2BEDNQGcS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GkCRLZXTH5PTtxiivCXtl9%2FOy7yJKq1hClD%2FYoKhpLe6yA8gyijuQoDQTBLdwnHT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=13F078yAl2rtvb6Whe%2FUuSaYYiHLrLE%2F2LINWXLK8NCUPSxUK44nENnTiPy30KnT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rUfqpB1Kir4zuqo2DsAFc0M8DrpCUVOltNjpZznopvFbySKoS7d3l0MUVEx1fG%2Fo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AdYiqpQatmOrwtnjI%2FD4PV%2Fva01I7QMCnwXndvgjoHe97waYv%2FMBWmUngEuc9JFT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EDl3uJ21L3mT%2BSIgpkRgsTcxQ8FGpnib0wyyJXm8VdXg%2F4ZN2xBad%2By9FohcH%2Fz9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VbMCuaiGrn3WOrmZXr4C1V5QtpvhQ1LycJc0%2BX2iAuadxdzebn9WVRFkaSTOL6v5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UTpNkLkZaqcq%2BiUg52L7qZlb3YFNhcsE9Pb0L%2B1A7pg8zwxgnXuE6SqoiFSAg5Fh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AIuHsT0NT5qQwvsITXzWPI%2BVHGOYXS1mIks5bV766rPwQL3tgZzaTSD%2Fk0%2BBlSQF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O1%2BbpEv6gS13baI6THBJlA3TvB71G1%2F4MF3PYZkQwaVpbru21vgBw%2F7arQ1d8oeu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bAcBCQDxw7zrwhB5n%2FlEUi%2FHTgQbk4AkoYihy6%2F6yi4K36FxugNltFvJf2VBecaQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XNThpIfvKCkU362djSyoAnMtM3MK8AtDkV9wUvMVyMUCfNBy%2BsfPYoXd4LUlgF6z
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vJeDLGmRF1YEbaDPFyLTsKuGz2MHFUuQevM7SloY2XLlESstlRVT%2FQMCtyu0OReg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7JR%2BipYeZs0ObqeGRzTEhQI9yoyyTDcif73lDndy660610iJUFcdhQmB3jpO6Wn4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dz976eWQjuObOT%2BkSPq97cm7sgG1NQE0kyy67xHqF6BofznsqU%2FGZDzw%2Bqc2KVYP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZuVSpR4g5tErmlx2VtVNtl7oNh9MemHgtIVvclMZ%2FYWD23K5cLkQag%2FNIaOWHiHi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aDLjbt%2BeRdK8cLnqFjYtC0EmNoegz%2FdipFFtVdZrNqUz8bGH9rD%2BsdJNT5wm3F85
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TJnNGgIRNtzkiIRJ1L0E7AYwG3gthR7%2BOV0fKDUj%2FfZgidW%2BE%2BxJkB4W1la5xKt5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IS%2F878updUccXPluQsHkgCeDbSapFuFNBz%2BcHcTQtdb4h6oXl1MjVfOZ%2F2BdrO6g
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rlfg1Oxa6PaFPl%2B6B6ej0h7BmvVWxP3vrR%2BDCI3ux0LmkCHs7E4xvjOJB%2FxC7yt7
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11270136 51103  Maint Pers                      23,590           0      23,590            .00            .00      23,590.00     .0%
11270136 54213  Refus Coll                       3,000           0       3,000       1,215.74          84.26       1,700.00   43.3%
11270136 54222  Outd Maint                         300           0         300         225.00            .00          75.00   75.0%
11270136 54230  Water/Sewr                       6,000           0       6,000       1,745.82         954.18       3,300.00   45.0%
11270136 54301  Bldg Rep                         3,500           0       3,500       1,286.41       1,000.00       1,213.59   65.3%
11270136 54904  EqMaintCon                       9,000           0       9,000       4,726.94         600.00       3,673.06   59.2%
11270136 55960  Contr Svcs                      35,700           0      35,700      28,873.00            .00       6,827.00   80.9%
11270136 55991  Alarm Svc                        4,800           0       4,800       1,000.00         200.00       3,600.00   25.0%
11270136 56220  Electric                        14,000           0      14,000      10,500.00            .00       3,500.00   75.0%
11270136 56230  Propane                            600           0         600            .00         500.00         100.00   83.3%
11270136 56240  Fuel Oil                         5,000           0       5,000       3,750.00            .00       1,250.00   75.0%
11270136 56601  Bldg Suppl                       5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11270136 56602  Cust Suppl                       3,000           0       3,000         630.51            .00       2,369.49   21.0%
11270136 56606  NonCap Eq                          450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%
11270160 51103  Maint Pers                     711,240      -2,990     708,250     495,122.44            .00     213,127.56   69.9%
11270160 51113  Sub Maint                       20,000           0      20,000      40,083.02            .00     -20,083.02  200.4%
11270160 51121  OT-DblT                          1,600           0       1,600       1,932.85            .00        -332.85  120.8%
11270160 51122  OT-T&1/2                        18,000           0      18,000      20,940.28            .00      -2,940.28  116.3%
11270160 51123  SummerHelp                       6,000           0       6,000       1,496.00            .00       4,504.00   24.9%
11270160 52202  Trv/ConFee                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11270160 52203  M Fee/Dues                         500           0         500         300.00            .00         200.00   60.0%
11270160 52210  Prof Dev/L                       5,000           0       5,000       3,770.00            .00       1,230.00   75.4%
11270160 52212  Mile Rmb                           250           0         250          51.88            .00         198.12   20.8%
11270160 54213  Refus Coll                      17,000           0      17,000      11,315.95       2,918.05       2,766.00   83.7%
11270160 54222  Outd Maint                      42,000           0      42,000      31,500.00            .00      10,500.00   75.0%
11270160 54230  Water/Sewr                      47,000           0      47,000      12,515.00      11,485.00      23,000.00   51.1%
11270160 54301  Bldg Rep                        80,000           0      80,000      23,037.48      17,089.53      39,872.99   50.2%
11270160 54405  Other Rent                       4,000           0       4,000       7,900.84            .00      -3,900.84  197.5%
11270160 54902  Equip Rep                            0           0           0       1,906.55       7,336.60      -9,243.15  100.0%
11270160 54903  Veh Rep&M                       25,000           0      25,000      17,270.23       3,300.40       4,429.37   82.3%
11270160 54904  EqMaintCon                      74,000           0      74,000      41,602.72       9,024.09      23,373.19   68.4%
11270160 54905  SpecMainPr                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11270160 54906  Vandal Rep                       3,000           0       3,000         963.00      11,945.00      -9,908.00  430.3%
11270160 55960  Contr Svcs                      23,000           0      23,000      31,689.41      22,155.36     -30,844.77  234.1%
11270160 55991  Alarm Svc                       22,000           0      22,000       3,954.86       4,006.70      14,038.44   36.2%
11270160 56001  Offce Supp                       1,000           0       1,000       1,030.40         150.00        -180.40  118.0%
11270160 56210  NaturalGas                     145,000           0     145,000     108,750.00            .00      36,250.00   75.0%
11270160 56220  Electric                       214,000           0     214,000     160,500.00            .00      53,500.00   75.0%
11270160 56230  Propane                            200           0         200            .00         150.00          50.00   75.0%
11270160 56260  Gas-Unlead                       7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0%
11270160 56601  Bldg Suppl                      75,000           0      75,000      49,623.59       6,866.13      18,510.28   75.3%
11270160 56602  Cust Suppl                      46,000           0      46,000      44,998.48       3,959.27      -2,957.75  106.4%
11270160 56605  Hand Tools                       1,500           0       1,500       1,575.95            .00         -75.95  105.1%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qb0mTmmgaQOY157avUCUOqpSbLkNr5wifHfjYhnV1gzSDk9C3IqaDWULZOzM3bHr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xovT9Xt%2FcGK5g7A6bAPhirpWbYVKimgbCM5c%2BlKMfu0oGYtvxyqYEhwegpyZMyYX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xcgbT3xw%2F9NUFmRsRkAKBRrp5i440GF8ugmP8svUj8irfM2unxle3WzCw6zPqtAz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6JB%2B8M%2B1zv2%2Fgshs4q9FBwwqvFdPsB0JJXChrGs%2BgHe%2BNjJ%2BLSZgB%2BNKrVUltzX3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4bbPoR24tCxnJd%2BLJUJa9OzIFB0GRvQVZLgCPH7mbwmFVM6YxG04TCxff5FGL5e%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zgo2lyqUN1q4hsbkSeYnvX8ok8f0V02wqWBDyVDlCPGuv4FZVY8cJVD%2B%2Fu%2Ba9TOC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oqeRNzdZTdlVtAueIxP61oNtvhY%2FOs1bOdV7ov2bo%2BcQzXH32ZUMH7yhLIStDdsU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q4r4oAH2%2B4wXMKOQ7ga%2B0nATlwzkln%2BzYjxZZcI%2B%2Fds4nvCY69UN6XqTpuT36rG8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=400FKL2l0DtxrQQNt4riGygRbzCnOhM2FCruwtGiAZ4zPziPZBd5mfKfeKMrkFtr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lKhC87jlqmNMEgLZz0PMngyiGkmBUVeu52cv6ICXF8I321evf78ehNfY7Qo0zKsc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ha%2FGZ4VolB2HvoFFk8HWV02mHP5EfNpU0Ql0EZ%2Fh6uDjBiTVzK23cIO202g1peel
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tklbtsYEmCXRe59OS2BGTTdoaEWWBSPWOYfvwF2z%2Bhc7GA8lcESFzWhBb4JRuINH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CUuyM5zwleHV9uRyQlr468iOIRYvaeJeYIUfNdnPLnITQ7vawNMJe3xs%2Fj0DFJ7h
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BzehxaV%2BUGjNYb5SGcRfWURXtmJoQDZmcqTAIDd6xMuN6uVUEdsMVT414X4yCKcN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c9AA8KAWLUTA6IOz%2F5xPGnHAHyakMYw%2BwmsM62OGjEfFMmMVs0d1uJnJrv3OGNBh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FwOucqvXpUbSiQ1XvK8pP0meT0tRlORea6uSRlKULxdsXqj%2FzpIoVcyCmUacLObR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q4T9oJenWusoK2iVt%2FK%2FgO0prPFISBZI6JS603K9itQBUckp%2Fa%2FPnCKHCC7%2Bxp28
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bo7eA9r5vLYucxq2N9LLL0AEIpyMBiTzXyHf%2BKD3r723UxvDohlrqCqvKH%2BXPvrD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HMuwf366DQNjf6TkSQEvBKOExBp6enX0PJ%2B1Kr0ns9qP3YbQEDPI1IW2hW6DOdbA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HFHQk4qOMUVAI5xumvRT1BPlTBtyVciye1EcI3HbQLKkUQlkS%2F10IiOjJ1OR5qBf
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5AxVQoC%2BpcQvBufasSDklaHz1nYEG7ZbpxYfEe5pD7RSIRLwycoZOsQD%2FgcnZQp8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q5MRD5OvkJW0QY9wSckfJ%2B42vwCQshr8gQCSBybMiCiRymAxwDfsTNoSbs9COzJU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FQMnwAkm%2FGfqsqYwBg2k7cW9I4YRb6H7gjK84xQ29rVGscZZe5ft74cfMSpiID4g
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cu6q8mnclU6b9VIhEq9SWE1DBvbjFPVx9W6yq2rjHFmdhlBmAPGyNQ5Skq5iMav0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w7wYR9VdTmxEYIm1E4DzYvPuyQUk6ODOCpGpgwHvlHQb7thW30Rf7Ikrd4PcxYT9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=snG%2BosA0kM%2FDqaNvqMO6kX%2FnjWnXKqMaLDBKzSzmXqwZq8bBfsE2tFMwGGj9WOMF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R1yIy3ZeRBWrdcJzqIDDVzcqAxxHMO2agja3xGmdDzcM%2BJPo%2FZW5qE%2BtxQAZGJ95
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fnzne8R4hGf409nxnfRYH4t2FS5BWw7M8%2BMT%2FbQ5iJlqy%2FWDwGFu4Hbc5By9%2FY18
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AeTLVxjvJ55SBqxXUneHsmI2T%2BKL1FbRf0kOogSDiidNv1T9QjHGGo8ksZfNke1i
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0egLGEjaWXUDEgRwji0Z6rf5lop7t2y6HGS3ODg4bqDveSNRFYeDLDJ%2FxbMA3HLj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E%2BrhKck%2BCN6MNqPzBnBylCYcKOzhNHz8a6StA27GkCii0zHwZRFrpdEZl9L3%2FVSp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wh8gtNjsUnXCOXHwas9L%2FJo2oQHjGml7Y9gpPZhmSV4i4gl8Xev3KK71QKB%2F858%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UVRBVdPCUgn97TPeNu5t6bIb5ttXLidcbyvw7X%2Bv7iF4n8beg0%2Be5BXu5KA9MHnM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vO4aKeDa%2BXbtFt%2BIkwl%2BPEL%2FBO1C4MZdfFXMHpMKdxAP%2FK0E4IMW8xPRDKUvVicm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0SLRj2xMrgCviqJ4dCS3iztgQZyoAd%2B9O5TmnfrYuQznlbaKiLaMfKNWFtT8HMFc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VYeYioLWdtLMCwbgPbC%2FYTsiBcElOsEJBvL%2BYrN8F86Ctivv4d1nRKM6hhk5YLP3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QeqLcWDHZOHsstkJp3i2JdSmkARu6yKsdWiPRYiRWnNW%2FJd29vlTFYsF4c8jGELr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DTmVj7p%2B8tQ4zWNwyNLKuk%2BYIhYGjukevs5Q1gAKExwNOn6JMPNUih535oBJ6O4k
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qjiBlFelFdcL6bjNREDIRCZ0kawAXG3GRP3Dy2GHktPZl2qxVOFjcN8SuS0O6aLp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1nL%2FA%2Bq9e8m3OF%2FCzyalXgf%2F2uV0Zs0BGwPccgQ5TK04Golsc52DikXRMXirAzJ%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r9PvE%2Fp1i%2FWw%2FMRRFadyA9fOwm%2FAO1NEws8DNfQ9cTJf2xn2JYi3lUJVjoZroVFv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z7JyXl8032VSo57Dhltgm3zjECJveNzP06WS8DNq5pzquV4ErinAz%2FTgrYbVCGlr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O%2F58tT%2FsuZlhzQ6wTW6Koa%2Fch7frUij4mT2P9Jyj2ZSpzJkp4tDdifdXTk%2Bc6djp
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                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

11270160 56606  NonCap Eq                        8,630           0       8,630       7,356.97            .00       1,273.03   85.2%
11270160 56907  Uniforms                         6,000           0       6,000       1,077.76       3,475.54       1,446.70   75.9%
11270160 56911  Grnd Suppl                       3,000           0       3,000       1,277.14       1,658.00          64.86   97.8%
11270160 57330  Furniture                        6,000           0       6,000       4,439.79            .00       1,560.21   74.0%
11270160 57390  Equipt-Oth                       1,000           0       1,000       1,020.00          20.00         -40.00  104.0%

     TOTAL Plant Operation - Buildings       1,728,660      -2,990   1,725,670   1,182,956.01     108,878.11     433,835.88   74.9%

628010 Regular Transportation             

11280160 55100  PupilTrans                           0           0           0      24,334.40       8,665.60     -33,000.00  100.0%
11280160 55113  PTrans-Ash                     285,000           0     285,000     200,071.13            .00      84,928.87   70.2%
11280160 55114  PTrans-Man                     456,650           0     456,650     342,872.39            .00     113,777.61   75.1%
11280160 55115  PTrans-Wil                     504,340           0     504,340     283,010.36     218,989.64       2,340.00   99.5%
11280160 55190  Trans-Othr                      15,000           0      15,000       5,054.67            .00       9,945.33   33.7%

     TOTAL Regular Transportation            1,260,990           0   1,260,990     855,342.95     227,655.24     177,991.81   85.9%

628020 Spec Ed Transportation             

11280252 55100  PupilTrans                     350,000           0     350,000     483,666.59      56,964.11    -190,630.70  154.5%

     TOTAL Spec Ed Transportation              350,000           0     350,000     483,666.59      56,964.11    -190,630.70  154.5%

634200 Student Activities                 

11342005 51116  Coach/Advi                     115,000       7,000     122,000      69,509.25            .00      52,490.75   57.0%
11342005 53240  Field Trip                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11342005 55939  Prog Exp                         5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11342005 56300  Food                             1,250           0       1,250            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Student Activities                  123,250       7,000     130,250      69,509.25            .00      60,740.75   53.4%

634400 Athletic Program                   

11344005 51011  Athlet Dir                     137,580           0     137,580     107,753.80            .00      29,826.20   78.3%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=de6afr1YdGnmZ0%2Fq1sJmgZOO4Nywm3IlrmavXssxHDEB0IUJlGNBOxXw7KWpttKk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bbIS3ySE6m%2F7PVOg2FQ1PMNBlbSNLQD2u5z1QeXEI57Qk1I4Yib2hZxPG6Ax%2FXg%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YTxRYl1FFlvZuo8H0Ks%2FejAxy0VcwwvjFZdwPBMcn1gd%2Bitwz20GWX6T5FZtNdpO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cZHcrEPDk4wnXxhRXHDQ6u6VbRHjo8A75S%2B2Y2qszu%2BjepS%2BWmdEx1c9gIoT%2F5%2F7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C661KWTain3XM5BSi3kacN4rhZ7a48%2B1Ak0%2F1xTJVXJe0AmWAM2he9yhZTt1jZDH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6VLCDFxQI%2FpAH2fAFsbC0gqjC0KzBzEXDfQODtEqt70BGQCBYZm2Xk0%2FaYzbdTk4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b7aQuhx0oexo5sftDQXLvzTUh6gACnMKRzU0OaABL6CA%2BcVR%2Fau6vFVwsJkp8ws1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zl0aXc397VRDp8lKMKLVrBBnZNtLtrSjJqqcNj%2BNcvKWvfqE3StqXb3ch8lBTLK0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RbtIxkjY2l9kfchqqpPKXowLW8EanhFgsR6R86NY62EkOsHy%2FFoKiHXZaULzAPYp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4XZTr1nzK4oFJrRDLG4tAHZjqZB4VBm8DwA267ucxbMIBoK%2ByogN6SCH2fvNy%2Byk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vCifzNzjT9lvoFeo%2FuFZfZ3WaBJJoUCiDzEbfORkvgLxZ%2FHeK0MNLkzYuAaCik0D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jZErutDz4J%2FHcGFgZa3Q0TftL7VtgbESCiVY95tndJpiVZYmJKjm4zgKOWxlmhDR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4O28%2BTWEY37fuXPDF7qm8cIihkyOdD3jlCHqxYZsFRtgwEitVfk%2Fl5R0GY%2FLx9%2FP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1UbnW6ugAxACmzjYsMU1KcObpCVxxwa5Rwj8Bvg%2FFQkWWOBS3p6Y5lhq1pkwTpVU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eFkRw5t4Yye7F6%2FQ36jFQwA%2BlzryRJms37E3d8E7%2FmVK1%2FOILyQkht5tHDtGSpTR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hh7cJ9ORk%2BKtEj61sPIrpHgQ0pzM0fardtPrnZJbNTMZAnOSW1Zv1%2Fd%2BtmWYFtFv
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11344005 51116  Coach/Advi                     343,330           0     343,330     237,426.22            .00     105,903.78   69.2%
11344005 52202  Trv/ConFee                       2,000           0       2,000         698.90            .00       1,301.10   34.9%
11344005 52203  M Fee/Dues                       1,200           0       1,200       5,087.00            .00      -3,887.00  423.9%
11344005 52212  Mile Rmb                         2,000           0       2,000         904.69            .00       1,095.31   45.2%
11344005 53111  Med Svcs                         4,000           0       4,000       2,040.00       1,960.00            .00  100.0%
11344005 53117  Athl Train                      35,000           0      35,000      23,350.00      11,650.00            .00  100.0%
11344005 53120  P&Tech Svc                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11344005 54405  Other Rent                      47,000           0      47,000      48,626.65       3,753.61      -5,380.26  111.4%
11344005 54902  Equip Rep                        8,000           0       8,000       3,999.45            .00       4,000.55   50.0%
11344005 54928  AthFacil                         1,000           0       1,000         136.74            .00         863.26   13.7%
11344005 55117  Athl Trans                     200,000           0     200,000      98,056.81      86,943.19      15,000.00   92.5%
11344005 55204  Med Ins                         28,960           0      28,960      25,607.00            .00       3,353.00   88.4%
11344005 55935  Game Offic                      79,370           0      79,370      71,464.48         504.53       7,400.99   90.7%
11344005 56110  Inst Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500       1,443.00            .00          57.00   96.2%
11344005 56606  NonCap Eq                        8,500           0       8,500       6,871.32            .00       1,628.68   80.8%
11344005 56902  Athl Suppl                      20,000           0      20,000      19,869.40       2,934.84      -2,804.24  114.0%
11344005 56907  Uniforms                        20,000           0      20,000      22,263.81         841.95      -3,105.76  115.5%
11344005 56911  Grnd Suppl                           0           0           0            .00      14,950.00     -14,950.00  100.0%
11344005 57390  Equipt-Oth                      12,500           0      12,500       8,367.16       1,969.65       2,163.19   82.7%
11344005 58908  Awrd & Prz                       2,500           0       2,500       1,964.25         535.75            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL Athletic Program                    954,940           0     954,940     685,930.68     126,043.52     142,965.80   85.0%

680000 Employee Benefits                  

11800036 52001  Social Sec                       4,280           0       4,280       2,045.80            .00       2,234.20   47.8%
11800036 52003  MERS                             3,860        -690       3,170       2,331.85            .00         838.15   73.6%
11800036 52007  Medicare                         3,610           0       3,610       2,198.30            .00       1,411.70   60.9%
11800036 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0         260.00            .00        -260.00  100.0%
11800036 52101  Bd-Med Ins                      58,150           0      58,150      43,612.47            .00      14,537.53   75.0%
11800036 52108  Bd-LifeIns                           0           0           0         348.52         601.48        -950.00  100.0%
11800052 52001  Social Sec                      13,930      -1,690      12,240      12,215.71            .00          24.29   99.8%
11800052 52002  Wrkrs Comp                       2,000           0       2,000       1,500.00            .00         500.00   75.0%
11800052 52003  MERS                            34,660      -5,300      29,360      14,557.04            .00      14,802.96   49.6%
11800052 52005  Unemp Comp                           0           0           0          80.00            .00         -80.00  100.0%
11800052 52007  Medicare                        30,730      -6,660      24,070      19,194.97            .00       4,875.03   79.7%
11800052 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0       1,560.00            .00      -1,560.00  100.0%
11800052 52051  IDEA 611I                      -44,600      44,600           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
11800052 52101  Bd-Med Ins                     319,350           0     319,350     239,512.50            .00      79,837.50   75.0%
11800052 52108  Bd-LifeIns                           0           0           0       3,758.51       2,091.49      -5,850.00  100.0%
11800053 52001  Social Sec                       2,830           0       2,830       1,655.66            .00       1,174.34   58.5%
11800053 52002  Wrkrs Comp                       2,000           0       2,000       1,500.00            .00         500.00   75.0%
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YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2024 09

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

11800053 52003  MERS                             7,680      -2,080       5,600       4,534.53            .00       1,065.47   81.0%
11800053 52005  Unemp Comp                           0           0           0          16.00            .00         -16.00  100.0%
11800053 52007  Medicare                         5,600         690       6,290       3,878.80            .00       2,411.20   61.7%
11800053 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0         390.00            .00        -390.00  100.0%
11800053 52101  Bd-Med Ins                      94,440           0      94,440      70,830.00            .00      23,610.00   75.0%
11800060 52001  Social Sec                     134,020       1,190     135,210     109,938.73            .00      25,271.27   81.3%
11800060 52002  Wrkrs Comp                      35,000           0      35,000      26,250.00            .00       8,750.00   75.0%
11800060 52003  MERS                           385,170     -66,780     318,390     220,872.65            .00      97,517.35   69.4%
11800060 52005  Unemp Comp                      15,000           0      15,000         437.42            .00      14,562.58    2.9%
11800060 52006  Pens-Annui                      30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%
11800060 52007  Medicare                       166,730        -790     165,940     105,009.59            .00      60,930.41   63.3%
11800060 52008  MERS/AdmnA                       8,000           0       8,000       7,410.00            .00         590.00   92.6%
11800060 52050  Tile I Gra                     -17,830      -1,530     -19,360            .00            .00     -19,360.00     .0%
11800060 52052  ARP-Ben                        -40,000      25,820     -14,180     -20,001.75            .00       5,821.75  141.1%
11800060 52101  Bd-Med Ins                   1,939,070           0   1,939,070   1,454,302.53            .00     484,767.47   75.0%
11800060 52106  EE AsstPro                       5,100           0       5,100       1,680.00            .00       3,420.00   32.9%
11800060 52108  Bd-LifeIns                      26,200           0      26,200      19,163.08       7,036.92            .00  100.0%
11800060 52111  PayLieOIns                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11800060 52124  Flex S Fee                       1,000           0       1,000         436.84         563.16            .00  100.0%
11800060 52218  Cell Rmb                           400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%

     TOTAL Employee Benefits                 3,227,380     -13,220   3,214,160   2,351,479.75      10,293.05     852,387.20   73.5%

690000 Transfers Out To Other Funds       

11900060 59040  Adult Ed                        60,000           0      60,000      45,000.00            .00      15,000.00   75.0%
11900060 59700  Xout CapPr                     250,000           0     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0%
11900060 59710  Cap Progrm                           0           0           0     250,000.00            .00    -250,000.00  100.0%
11900060 59720  Debt ServF                     125,000           0     125,000            .00            .00     125,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Transfers Out To Other Funds        435,000           0     435,000     295,000.00            .00     140,000.00   67.8%

                              GRAND TOTAL   23,603,830           0  23,603,830  17,327,669.98   1,388,533.45   4,887,626.57   79.3%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by patricia ball **                                          
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                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

51001 Classroom Instruction - Cert           9,119,560    -146,680   8,972,880   5,895,267.14            .00   3,077,612.86   65.7%
51002 Administrators                           679,060           0     679,060     532,194.82            .00     146,865.18   78.4%
51005 Library - Certified                       96,670           0      96,670      60,157.70            .00      36,512.30   62.2%
51006 Guidance - Certified                     719,640           0     719,640     469,606.02            .00     250,033.98   65.3%
51008 School Psychologist                      163,380     -66,710      96,670      60,679.68            .00      35,990.32   62.8%
51009 Department Heads                         284,720           0     284,720     220,419.09            .00      64,300.91   77.4%
51010 Curriculum Development                    12,000           0      12,000       9,800.00            .00       2,200.00   81.7%
51011 Athletic Director                        137,580           0     137,580     107,753.80            .00      29,826.20   78.3%
51012 Social Worker                            235,870           0     235,870     145,149.60            .00      90,720.40   61.5%
51014 Tutoring                                  27,000           0      27,000      41,382.96            .00     -14,382.96  153.3%
51022 Title VIb - Deduction                   -158,750      -5,920    -164,670            .00            .00    -164,670.00     .0%
51034 Title I Grant Deduct Cert                -98,530           0     -98,530            .00            .00     -98,530.00     .0%
51078 ARP ESSER Grant Ded-Certified           -143,000      21,070    -121,930     -89,349.92            .00     -32,580.08   73.3%
51079 ARP ESSER Grant Ded-NonCert              -10,000      -1,190     -11,190     -11,190.00            .00            .00  100.0%
51081 TEAM MENTOR                                2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
51101 Paraprofessionals                        193,940     -33,250     160,690     108,701.86            .00      51,988.14   67.6%
51102 Secretaries                              493,990     -14,050     479,940     356,460.58            .00     123,479.42   74.3%
51103 Maintenance Personnel                    734,830      -2,990     731,840     495,122.44            .00     236,717.56   67.7%
51104 Nurses                                   173,020           0     173,020     106,310.39            .00      66,709.61   61.4%
51105 Substitutes - Teachers                   152,000       6,000     158,000     151,198.12            .00       6,801.88   95.7%
51106 Part-Time (nb)                             7,500           0       7,500       6,284.97            .00       1,215.03   83.8%
51107 Library & Media Personnel                 27,390           0      27,390      20,173.06            .00       7,216.94   73.7%
51108 Finance Personnel                         74,160      43,660     117,820      87,309.67            .00      30,510.33   74.1%
51109 Substitutes - Inst. Assts.                18,000     -13,000       5,000         280.00            .00       4,720.00    5.6%
51111 Other Salaries                             5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
51113 Substitutes - Maintenance Per             20,000           0      20,000      40,083.02            .00     -20,083.02  200.4%
51114 Substitutes - Nurses                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
51115 IT Personnel                             220,640           0     220,640     164,737.94            .00      55,902.06   74.7%
51116 Coaches/Advisors                         476,510       7,000     483,510     314,267.47            .00     169,242.53   65.0%
51118 Temporary                                  8,000           0       8,000       6,645.60            .00       1,354.40   83.1%
51119 Work Study                                21,000           0      21,000      13,164.43            .00       7,835.57   62.7%
51121 Overtime - Double Time                     1,600           0       1,600       1,932.85            .00        -332.85  120.8%
51122 Overtime - Time and One Half              20,000           0      20,000      26,212.67            .00      -6,212.67  131.1%
51123 Summer Help                               16,000           0      16,000       5,004.54            .00      10,995.46   31.3%
51128 Salaries & Wages - Noncertif.             10,000     198,740     208,740            .00            .00     208,740.00     .0%
51129 IDEA 611 GRANT DEDUCT-NON CER            -78,920      34,130     -44,790            .00            .00     -44,790.00     .0%
51137 School Security                          211,080      -1,610     209,470     155,588.69            .00      53,881.31   74.3%
52001 Social Security                          155,060        -500     154,560     125,855.90            .00      28,704.10   81.4%
52002 Workers Compensation                      39,000           0      39,000      29,250.00            .00       9,750.00   75.0%
52003 MERS                                     431,370     -74,850     356,520     242,296.07            .00     114,223.93   68.0%
52005 Unemployment Compensation                 15,000           0      15,000         533.42            .00      14,466.58    3.6%
52006 Pension-Annuity                           30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%
52007 Medicare                                 206,670      -6,760     199,910     130,281.66            .00      69,628.34   65.2%
52008 MERS/Administrative Assesment              8,000           0       8,000       9,620.00            .00      -1,620.00  120.3%
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52050    Tile I Grant Deduct Benes             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

52050 Tile I Grant Deduct Benes                -17,830      -1,530     -19,360            .00            .00     -19,360.00     .0%
52051 IDEA 611I Grant Deduct Benes             -44,600      44,600           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
52052 ARP ESSER Deduction - Benefit            -40,000      25,820     -14,180     -20,001.75            .00       5,821.75  141.1%
52101 Board-Medical Insurance                2,411,010           0   2,411,010   1,808,257.50            .00     602,752.50   75.0%
52106 Employee Assist Prog (USMHS)               5,100           0       5,100       1,680.00            .00       3,420.00   32.9%
52108 Board - Life Insurance                    26,200           0      26,200      23,270.11       9,729.89      -6,800.00  126.0%
52111 Payment in Lieu of Insurance               1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
52124 Flexible Spending Account Fee              1,000           0       1,000         436.84         563.16            .00  100.0%
52201 Prof Improv Reimbursement                    500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
52202 Travel/Conference Fees                    17,850           0      17,850       9,607.25            .00       8,242.75   53.8%
52203 Membership Fees/Prof Dues                 31,260           0      31,260      40,503.66         250.00      -9,493.66  130.4%
52210 Professional Dev/Learning                 15,100           0      15,100       3,910.00            .00      11,190.00   25.9%
52212 Mileage Reimbursement                     12,350           0      12,350       8,713.72       3,093.17         543.11   95.6%
52215 Recruitment Expense                        5,000           0       5,000       1,330.17            .00       3,669.83   26.6%
52216 Prof Tuition Reimb                        22,000           0      22,000       3,774.00            .00      18,226.00   17.2%
52218 Cell Phone Reimbursement                     400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
53101 Instructional Service                    920,280           0     920,280     587,252.50     265,201.50      67,826.00   92.6%
53111 Medical Services                           9,200           0       9,200       3,790.00       1,960.00       3,450.00   62.5%
53117 Athletic Trainer                          35,000           0      35,000      23,350.00      11,650.00            .00  100.0%
53119 Shared IT Services                       159,910           0     159,910     119,932.50            .00      39,977.50   75.0%
53120 Prof & Tech Services                     113,900           0     113,900      61,695.88      48,920.00       3,284.12   97.1%
53122 Legal Services                            73,000           0      73,000      26,605.00            .00      46,395.00   36.4%
53125 Audit Expense                             34,670           0      34,670      50,002.85            .00     -15,332.85  144.2%
53131 In Service                                12,500           0      12,500            .00            .00      12,500.00     .0%
53144 Shared Finance Services                  215,730           0     215,730     161,797.50            .00      53,932.50   75.0%
53240 Field Trips                               19,500           0      19,500       9,742.12       1,799.90       7,957.98   59.2%
54202 Hauler's Tipping Fee                       1,800           0       1,800            .00       1,800.00            .00  100.0%
54213 Refuse Collection                         21,000           0      21,000      12,531.69       3,002.31       5,466.00   74.0%
54222 Outdoor Maint/Mowing                      42,300           0      42,300      31,725.00            .00      10,575.00   75.0%
54230 Water/Sewer                               53,000           0      53,000      14,260.82      12,439.18      26,300.00   50.4%
54301 Building Repairs                          83,500           0      83,500      24,323.89      18,089.53      41,086.58   50.8%
54402 Equipment Rental                             500           0         500         525.00            .00         -25.00  105.0%
54405 Other Rentals                             51,000           0      51,000      56,527.49       3,753.61      -9,281.10  118.2%
54902 Equipment Repair                          45,800           0      45,800      15,742.75      10,309.41      19,747.84   56.9%
54903 Veh Repairs & Maintenance                 29,000           0      29,000      18,096.31       4,800.40       6,103.29   79.0%
54904 Equip Maintenance Contracts               88,310           0      88,310      48,207.66      12,219.09      27,883.25   68.4%
54905 Spec Maintenance Projects                    400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
54906 Vandalism Repairs                          3,000           0       3,000         963.00      11,945.00      -9,908.00  430.3%
54928 Athletic Facilities                        1,000           0       1,000         136.74            .00         863.26   13.7%
55100 Pupil Transportation                     350,000           0     350,000     508,000.99      65,629.71    -223,630.70  163.9%
55113 Pupil Trans - Ashford                    285,000           0     285,000     200,071.13            .00      84,928.87   70.2%
55114 Pupil Trans - Mansfield                  456,650           0     456,650     342,872.39            .00     113,777.61   75.1%
55115 Pupil Trans - Willington                 504,340           0     504,340     283,010.36     218,989.64       2,340.00   99.5%
55117 Athletic Transportation                  200,000           0     200,000      98,056.81      86,943.19      15,000.00   92.5%
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55190    Transportation-Other                  APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

55190 Transportation-Other                      15,000           0      15,000       5,054.67            .00       9,945.33   33.7%
55201 General Liability Insurance              135,200           0     135,200     120,370.00            .00      14,830.00   89.0%
55204 Medical Insurance                         28,960           0      28,960      25,607.00            .00       3,353.00   88.4%
55206 Medical Expense                            1,400           0       1,400         729.50            .00         670.50   52.1%
55208 LAP Reimbursable Deductible                  750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
55301 Postage                                   28,200           0      28,200       5,505.45         127.89      22,566.66   20.0%
55400 Advertising                                2,800           0       2,800         286.00            .00       2,514.00   10.2%
55500 Printing & Binding                         4,650           0       4,650       1,192.80            .00       3,457.20   25.7%
55610 Tuition-Public Schools In CT             214,350           0     214,350     371,151.69     131,585.49    -288,387.18  234.5%
55630 Tuition - Private Schools                659,780           0     659,780     495,374.96     245,778.70     -81,373.66  112.3%
55640 Tuition-State Agency/Private             219,800           0     219,800     125,659.05      70,976.70      23,164.25   89.5%
55690 Magnet School Tuition                     90,000           0      90,000     128,719.44       6,953.00     -45,672.44  150.7%
55698 Excess Cost Grant Deduction             -446,050           0    -446,050            .00            .00    -446,050.00     .0%
55699 Tuition-Sped Reserve Fund               -430,000           0    -430,000            .00            .00    -430,000.00     .0%
55935 Game Officials                            79,370           0      79,370      71,464.48         504.53       7,400.99   90.7%
55939 Program Expenses                          19,800           0      19,800       3,899.70            .00      15,900.30   19.7%
55940 Copier Maintenance Fees                   70,300           0      70,300      52,725.00            .00      17,575.00   75.0%
55959 ARP ESSER Deduct Contracted              -16,000     -11,980     -27,980            .00            .00     -27,980.00     .0%
55960 Contracted Services                       94,600           0      94,600      66,945.10      25,218.55       2,436.35   97.4%
55964 Voice Communications                      36,820           0      36,820      27,615.00            .00       9,205.00   75.0%
55975 System Support                             6,000           0       6,000       7,099.99            .00      -1,099.99  118.3%
55991 Alarm Service                             26,800           0      26,800       4,954.86       4,206.70      17,638.44   34.2%
56001 Office Supplies                           16,250           0      16,250       7,359.97         196.90       8,693.13   46.5%
56002 Copier Supplies                           32,000           0      32,000      14,920.15       6,475.15      10,604.70   66.9%
56004 Medical Supplies                           3,000           0       3,000         928.14            .00       2,071.86   30.9%
56005 Production Supplies                        1,500           0       1,500         384.55            .00       1,115.45   25.6%
56110 Instructional Supplies                    73,600           0      73,600      49,667.99       1,766.10      22,165.91   69.9%
56112 Library Supplies                           1,600           0       1,600       1,195.53            .00         404.47   74.7%
56114 Testing & Scoring Supplies                15,950           0      15,950       5,250.32            .00      10,699.68   32.9%
56117 Woodworking Supplies                       2,000           0       2,000            .00       1,131.77         868.23   56.6%
56118 Lab Supplies                              49,000           0      49,000      26,954.01       6,469.72      15,576.27   68.2%
56119 Instructional Software                    59,300           0      59,300      54,107.27            .00       5,192.73   91.2%
56210 Natural Gas                              145,000           0     145,000     108,750.00            .00      36,250.00   75.0%
56220 Electric                                 228,000           0     228,000     171,000.00            .00      57,000.00   75.0%
56230 Propane                                    1,800           0       1,800            .00         650.00       1,150.00   36.1%
56240 Fuel Oil                                   5,000           0       5,000       3,750.00            .00       1,250.00   75.0%
56260 Gasoline - Unleaded                       10,300           0      10,300            .00            .00      10,300.00     .0%
56262 Diesel Fuel                                  700           0         700            .00            .00         700.00     .0%
56290 Non-Book Materials                         7,000           0       7,000       5,951.71            .00       1,048.29   85.0%
56300 Food                                       6,050           0       6,050       5,768.31            .00         281.69   95.3%
56301 Food Service Supplies                     11,000           0      11,000       5,403.05       4,127.51       1,469.44   86.6%
56400 Reference Bks & Periodicals                1,400           0       1,400       1,140.17            .00         259.83   81.4%
56411 Textbook - New                            18,520           0      18,520       8,893.69            .00       9,626.31   48.0%
56412 Textbooks - Repairs                          700           0         700            .00            .00         700.00     .0%
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56413    Textbooks - Replacements              APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

56413 Textbooks - Replacements                  16,500           0      16,500      12,475.73       1,319.50       2,704.77   83.6%
56425 Library Books - New                        7,500           0       7,500       4,723.87            .00       2,776.13   63.0%
56427 Library Books - Repair                        80           0          80            .00            .00          80.00     .0%
56507 Computer Supplies                         21,070           0      21,070       5,754.27         656.32      14,659.41   30.4%
56508 Computer Software                         25,500           0      25,500      17,987.71            .00       7,512.29   70.5%
56584 Online Databases                          29,680           0      29,680      28,467.25            .00       1,212.75   95.9%
56601 Building Supplies                         80,000           0      80,000      49,623.59       6,866.13      23,510.28   70.6%
56602 Custodial Supplies                        49,000           0      49,000      45,628.99       3,959.27        -588.26  101.2%
56605 Hand Tools                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,575.95            .00         -75.95  105.1%
56606 Non Capitalized Equipment                 48,080           0      48,080      34,660.77         846.60      12,572.63   73.9%
56902 Athletic Supplies                         20,000           0      20,000      19,869.40       2,934.84      -2,804.24  114.0%
56907 Uniforms                                  26,000           0      26,000      23,341.57       4,317.49      -1,659.06  106.4%
56911 Grounds Supplies                          29,000           0      29,000      22,912.54      20,434.81     -14,347.35  149.5%
56912 Program Supplies                          11,600           0      11,600       9,958.72         817.81         823.47   92.9%
56932 Non-Cap Furniture/Furnishings                500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
56934 Non-Cap Computer Hardw/Softw                 280           0         280         450.00            .00        -170.00  160.7%
57305 Medical Equipment                          1,800           0       1,800            .00            .00       1,800.00     .0%
57330 Furniture/Furnishings                      6,000           0       6,000       4,439.79            .00       1,560.21   74.0%
57343 System Support                            86,200           0      86,200      75,352.90       1,755.00       9,092.10   89.5%
57345 Educational Equipment                    117,430           0     117,430      53,106.04      42,825.43      21,498.53   81.7%
57390 Equipment - Other                         13,500           0      13,500       9,387.16       1,989.65       2,123.19   84.3%
57392 Office Equipment                           1,000           0       1,000          48.84            .00         951.16    4.9%
58901 Graduation Expenses                       10,000           0      10,000       2,638.77            .00       7,361.23   26.4%
58903 Other General Expense                      3,500           0       3,500       1,693.09            .00       1,806.91   48.4%
58907 Team Fees                                  4,810           0       4,810         728.10            .00       4,081.90   15.1%
58908 Awards & Prizes                            9,430           0       9,430       2,177.26         553.20       6,699.54   29.0%
59040 Adult Education                           60,000           0      60,000      45,000.00            .00      15,000.00   75.0%
59700 Trf Out to Cap Projects Fund             250,000           0     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0%
59710 Capital Program                                0           0           0     250,000.00            .00    -250,000.00  100.0%
59720 Debt Service Fund                        125,000           0     125,000            .00            .00     125,000.00     .0%

                              GRAND TOTAL   23,603,830           0  23,603,830  17,327,669.98   1,388,533.45   4,887,626.57   79.3%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by patricia ball **                                          
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